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RE: NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY - Reopening of Cyclops 1146/12 - GMP/ GMCA/ Banking Fraud Cover Up - COVid
Criminals - Follow Up Mail - Crime Report.

Sent: Friday, April 16, 2021 1:59 PM

From: we-the-people-uk we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com

To: npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk, Courtenay courtenay@manx.net, mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk, kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk
kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk, buchananh@parliament.uk buchananh@parliament.uk, mark@saveusnow.org.uk mark@saveusnow.org.uk, ventressj@parliament.uk ventressj@parliament.uk,
67064@gmp.police.uk 67064@gmp.police.uk, action4justicecontact@gmail.com action4justicecontact@gmail.com, john.glen.mp@parliament.uk john.glen.mp@parliament.uk

67064@gmp.police.uk. 
 
Curtis, GMP Police - Manchester
 
I'm launching the COVid Criminals App shortly. Please read the following information. 
 
https://qr.cr/m/cc101/ 
https://qr.cr/qr/V2T1/  
 
This assists honest Police Men and Women or Constables under oath with a conscience and the British Public in identifying initially the MP's that are "COVid Criminals" and those in Public Office guilty of Malfeasance,
Misfeasance or Nonfeasance. 
 
COVid Criminals App use will extend into Professionals, Businesses, Doctors, Police, all who are complicit in the genocide and New World Order/ World Economic Forum/ UN/ EU, UNIDROIT Agenda 21/2030 control
methods, that we are now witnessing in breach of human rights.  
 
You have been given the evidence at many levels from many sources and case studies by We-The-People during 2020. "Ignorance is NO excuse in Law"
 
This data will assist with the New Nuremburg Trials that will follow around the world under Common Law. Dates to be announced later in 2021. 
 
 
Within the Admiralty/ Statutes legal world Reiner Fuellmich's work is available to see and linked - this is NOT a Conspiracy Theory but now a harsh reality that we are all witnessing. 
 
A Nazi style, T4 modern day eugenics environment created and funded at Banking and Corporate level promoted by Government. All major parties, both Central and Local Governments are involved. 
 
 
Our UK Police forces unfortunately have followed the Treasonous Government narrative and not followed their oath through misinformation and corrupt line management. 
 
The documentation delivered and process completed during 2020 confirmed the level of corruption at the Chief Constable level and above. 
 
 
The App will allow those who wish to record crimes with NPCC FOI for attention of Martin Hewitt, as your existing system of Police crime reporting is a complete failure as indicated to Sherry Traquair Freedom of Information
Officer. NPCC. 
 
 
The existing national crime reporting system is broken and its operators been proven immoral. 
 
 
Your emails will have to be kept for a minimum of 6 years but given the severe nature of the offences including Genocide and Democide id suggest longer.  
 
NPCC were selected as they are the body who represent Chief Constables and supposed to bring efficiencies to Policing in the UK, also address centrally acts of terrorism.  
 
This is confirmed terrorist activity by Corporates, Banking and Government against the people. 
 
https://www.app.college.police.uk/app-content/information-management/management-of-police-information/retention-review-and-disposal-of-police-information/#crime-or-offence-related 
Retain for an initial six-year clear period, followed by subsequent five-year clear period reviews. 
 
Either review and risk assess after a six-year clear period or carry out time-based disposal depending on force policy. 
 
Please read your business rule base.  
 
 

mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
https://qr.cr/m/cc101/
https://qr.cr/qr/V2T1/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.covidtruths.co.uk/2020/12/how-to-become-part-of-dr-reiner-fuellmichs-class-action-law-suit/
https://www.app.college.police.uk/app-content/information-management/management-of-police-information/retention-review-and-disposal-of-police-information/#crime-or-offence-related
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From personal experience attempting to report 5G/ Vaccination/ Bio Weapon Genocide to GMP online and having the chat sessions closed down was an interesting lesson in how the system really operates, identifying fraud,
Police and MP cover ups (Cyclops 1146/12) i am well versed in what has taken place as are APPG Banking. 
 
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report 
https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_5dd312ef4517408fb353d2a83f161d88.pdf
 
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report-2-follow-up 
 

 
 
 
 
I have the experience of knowing when criminal activity is being covered up both personally and in a professional capacity when previously undertaking projects in the Corporate World on behalf of the Banking sector? 
 
Data as per the screenshot above would NOT have been available for a Freedom of Information search so we have to mitigate the identified failings of the Police in covering up these crimes against the people of the UK. 
 
 
Please make sure that all emails forwarded to NPCC FOI are kept as evidence and place against these a single Crime Report number that i will obtain from GMP via your email. 67064@gmp.police.uk I will start the process. 
 
 
My paperwork was handed into GMP 20.3.2021 im waiting for Crime Report numbers now. I will follow this up: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021 (Video evidence within the post) or repeat
the exercise if necessary. 
 
 
COVid Criminals wont describe the full scope of what criminal activity is taking place but it is the most appropriate mechanism for making sure that the audit trail of emails is maintained as evidence as we progress toward
both legal and lawful solutions. 
 
 
The CoronaVirus/ COVid 19 experience has identified and outed the guilty parties across many criminal activities. 
 
 
In time this will possibly be seen as the most appropriate mechanism to out the guilty parties once their level of involvement is fully understood and all the evidence is collated for criminal charges.  
 
The so called Pandemic has allowed COVid Criminals to have fallen on their own sword. Thanks 
 

CLC 
 

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report
https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_5dd312ef4517408fb353d2a83f161d88.pdf
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report-2-follow-up
mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021
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Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
On Wednesday, April 14, 2021 11:20 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 
 

Dear Sherry, 
 
We are all in distress and some for many years as the existing Police Crime reporting system is NOT working by design. 
 
I've experienced this personally in the finance sector therefore had a head start on identifying the Criminals. Hence Cyclops 1146/12 identified the cover up mechanism within Police, SFO, ECU and financial regulators/
HMRC/ HM Treasury, John Glen copied. 
 
Unfortunately we are presented with a set of events unique in our history that it is the Police Forces job to investigate and rectify but due to senior Police being manipulated and totally controlled the country is now in a
state of economic, health and welfare/ medical meltdown. 
 
This is now genocide, happening NOW!! 
 
 
You have been informed, we need you and other law abiding Police Constables to act following your Oaths of Office. 
 
This is terrorism and it is being covered up by your existing Police reporting networks, under orders from on high within your structure. Mark Sexton ex Constable confirmed. 
 
 
I will call you today and yes, take this to a superior in your force possibly Martin Hewitt or Priti Patel, i will talk direct but we are putting in a reporting solution. NOT being fobbed off. 
 
We will bring witnesses should a meeting follow, we need crime reports and we've done the investigations, have the evidence so the job is easier for you. 
 
 
I feel internally you will be given an excuse as we have witnessed that in the world of UK Policing it is totally broken and needs remedy from external parties NOT from within. 
 
Your Chief Constables have failed totally in doing their jobs as indicated by ex force members.  
 
Now is NOT the time for any of us to state its NOT my responsibility or develop sloping shoulders as this wont wash, lives are at stake all ages and walks of life including Police Constables. 
 
 
NPCC is the Governing body for Chief Constables. 
 
With NPCC being the governing body and you responding whereas other Chief Constables (Your members) failed to respond including Ian Hopkins to the lawful process during 2020 we need to act swiftly to prevent
total carnage and further loss of life. 
 
Some Constables agreed with what we were doing but couldn't publicly align themselves as their jobs were at risk. 
 
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/ 
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/download-pdf-version-master 
 
We have a problem to solve, many of the criminals we have identified and its within your NPCC operations remit to deal with terrorist activity that is having a National Impact. This is such activity. 
 
This is your footer - Your Title. You cant do your job correctly as your NOT getting ALL the raw data. Read on. 

Sherry Traquair  

NPCC Freedom of Informa�on Officer & Decision Maker 

Na�onal Police FOI & DP Central Referral Unit (NPFDU) 

Na�onal Police Chiefs’ Council 

 

Were going to start sending these crimes to you as you will then be able to identify immediately where the problem is within your organisation. Its at Chief Constable and above where the cover up is taking place.  
 
As Freedom of Information Officer and Decision Maker you will have the data direct so therefore can act and bring a speedy end to the problems experienced by all in the UK. 

https://protonmail.com/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/download-pdf-version-master
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Examples provided in the 42 page document passed to ALL Chief Constables England and Wales and the process followed on the site We The People from last year. 
 
Here is just one example of your existing system NOT working: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report-2-follow-up 
 
 
If you read the Police transcript above. I'm reporting 5G/ future Vaccine genocide which we are now witnessing and GMP are closing the session, therefore i cant report a crime. NO CRIME NUMBER GIVEN? 
 
This has also been reported to Mike Kane MP who had already covered up the greater Financial Fraud in NOT asking questions of John Glen in The House of Commons dates: 16.10.2018 - 30.11.18. His letter
response is in the same post. 
 
He recently voted for further COVid powers something that he wasn't alone in supporting the Asymmetrical War Criminal Matt Hancock. https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes This is a financial
and genocide attack on the UK population. 
 
This is a so called Virus (Bio Weapon - COVid 19 xx ) that no one can isolate, 46 Countries have tried?  
 
Please read No Virus - No Test - No Contagion if not fully aware of what is taking place. Linked below. 
 
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question 
 
Telling me to report crimes to local Constabularies wont work as they are controlled. They even wipe the evidence of a Crime Report see 68758 transcripts 27/4/2020. 
 
Talk later today. Thanks 
 

CLC 
 
 
 
 
 
Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
On Tuesday, April 13, 2021 5:24 PM, <npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk> wrote: 
 

I refer to my previous emails.  If you are wishing to submit a Freedom of Informa�on request seeking informa�on held by the NPCC, I am more than happy to assist you in compliance with the legisla�on. 

  

As stated by my colleague, you will need to report a crime with your nearest police force.  The NPCC cannot issue you with a crime number.  I am only able to assist you in rela�on to the FOI legisla�on on behalf of the NPCC.  You state in a previous email that I am the nominated primary Chief Constable UK contact a�er Ian Hopkins

GMP was removed……this is not true. 

  

Your emails are now causing me some distress.  Please accept this email as confirma�on that unless you are wishing to make an FOI request to the NPCC, I will not engage with you further.     

  

If you wish to make a complaint about me, please respond to this mailbox and your details will be passed on to my Line Manager. 

  

Sherry Traquair  

NPCC Freedom of Informa�on Officer & Decision Maker 

Na�onal Police FOI & DP Central Referral Unit (NPFDU) 

  

Na�onal Police Chiefs’ Council 

M | 077 685 53447 

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report-2-follow-up
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-invite-process-my-journey-serving-of-documents
https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-police-report-2-follow-up
https://protonmail.com/
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E   | sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk 

W | www.npcc.police.uk 

  

NB: Non-work day Tuesday & Friday 

  

h�p://www.npcc.police.uk/Na�onalPolicing/Na�onalPoliceFreedomofInforma�onandDataProtec�o.aspx 

  

     

  

  

From: we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com>  

Sent: 13 April 2021 16:47 

To: NPCC FOI Request Mailbox <npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk>; 67064@gmp.police.uk; mark@saveusnow.org.uk; FOI.Officer@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk; Courtenay <courtenay@manx.net>; mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk; buchananh@parliament.uk; kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk; ventressj@parliament.uk;

ac�on4jus�cecontact@gmail.com; john.glen.mp@parliament.uk; sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk 

Subject: RE: NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY - Reopening of Cyclops 1146/12 - GMP/ GMCA/ Banking Fraud Cover Up - COVid Criminals - Follow Up Mail - Crime Report.

  

Dear All, Sherry, 

  

Received previous mail from Mark - Save Us Now - I wasn't copied or did not see the response, now i will respond. Mark, thanks for the heads up. 

  

Sherry I will call you tomorrow 14.04.2020 as we need the Police to do the job they are paid to carry out. Under Oath. 

  

As it stands we are looking at misconduct in public office and similar crimes being committed by UK Police Forces nationwide, Chief Constable and above and Police Constables breaking the law following false
instruction sets from their chain of command. 

  

To date the Police have not performed and we have proof to this end from the work undertaken by many 2019 - 2020 and prior as case studies reflect in part 2 We The People. 

  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies 

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20 

  

  

Your own Police Constables (Under Oath) are now recognising that top down you have a problem that has to be addressed. 

  

As Nurses, Doctors and other professionals following the Government narrative there will be a price to pay for those who ignore the cries for help from those suffering and who continue to break the laws of these
lands in delivery of the Bio Weapon marketed as a vaccine. 

  

mailto:sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk
http://www.npcc.police.uk/
http://www.npcc.police.uk/NationalPolicing/NationalPoliceFreedomofInformationandDataProtectio.aspx
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/
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The lawful addressing of the issues presented has been loosely referred to as Nuremburg 2.0 these are being planned now, lists are being drawn up and crimes will be punished. We are all witnesses and there is
much footage and testimonies to go from. 

  

  

Mark Sexton - Ex Police Constable talks - Listen to what he says: https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_a546fdf8cb9f4a738702dbbcaa1cb025/480p/mp4/file.mp4 

  

Ignorance is NO excuse in law and genocide is at play here, make no mistake on this point. 

  

  

Mark Steeles response below spells it out very clearly what is taking place. We have made ourselves available to start sorting this mess out but been ignored so far. 

  

If the Police at NPCC level choose to ignore what is happening The People have to look at alternative lawful remedies. This was made perfectly clear in 2020. 

  

  

How the Police want to handle the volume of calls and email crime reports direct to NPCC you will need to sort out internally as a National Process or Strategy. 

  

This helps you identify the source or root cause. We know the source and root cause but it would appear local forces cant or wont deal with the real issues. Again, this helps you. 

  

  

  

We are taking this line of action after zero response to crime reports and criminal activity that is being covered up within your Constabularies nationally, by design. 

  

  

The terrorist activities of Government are being exacerbated by corrupt or easily manipulated Senior Police Force members, this will be sorted out. 

  

Again listen to Mark Sextons plea, it is only a matter of time before it breaks into something that none of us want but those who control Government would be pleased to witness, that being the total breakdown of
UK society and absolute chaos, worse than the current fabricated situation. 

  

  

We can stop this if dealt with immediately. Again, listen to Mark Sexton:  https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_a546fdf8cb9f4a738702dbbcaa1cb025/480p/mp4/file.mp4 

  

I look forward to talking and for this country to start making headway in draining our swamp. 

  

  

  

This has been a necessary step to out the criminals, which is what we all require. I'm texting you my number. 

https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_a546fdf8cb9f4a738702dbbcaa1cb025/480p/mp4/file.mp4
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_a546fdf8cb9f4a738702dbbcaa1cb025/480p/mp4/file.mp4
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At some point this situation will visibly start to turn in the UK, lets make it today or tomorrow. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

From: mark@saveusnow.org.uk 

To: npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk 

Cc: FOI.Officer@greatermanchester-
ca.gov.uk, courtenay@manx.net, mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk, mhcc.primarycare@nhs.net, 67064@gmp.police.uk, kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk, buchananh@parliament.uk, ventressj@parliament.uk 

Bcc:  

Date: Mon, 12 Apr 2021 12:23:03 +0100 

Subject: Re: NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY - BARRY TROWER TETRA REPORT 

Dear all 

  

To make everyone clear on what is happening and for the avoidance of  

doubt. Miscoduct in public office carries a life sentence. The prima  

facie evidence shows that what is occuring is an aysemmetrical war  

orchestrated out of China. Promoted by Bill Gates and the WEF Great  

reset agenda using a bio chemical weapon development (Vaccine) to  

cause the premeditated murder of 55 million in the United kingdom as  

the intelligence documents confirm by 2025.  The Virus is just a cover  

for the biological damage from the weapons Tungsten Nano particulate  

contamination that is activated in the magnetic fields of the Chinese  

5G. See attached. Tungsten Nano particles are toxic to biology. 

  

Covering up Genocide and the support for domestic and foreign  

terrorists who are responsible for this known Chinese terrorist attack  

on this country are all indictable crimes unders current legislation.  

Its crucial for the gathering of evidence against the actors who are  

supporting this crime so that they can be brought to justice in due  

course. The  wilful breach of duty for inaction and Non investigations  

of this genocide agenda have already been evidenced after a IOPC  

mailto:mark@saveusnow.org.uk
mailto:npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk
mailto:FOI.Officer@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk
mailto:courtenay@manx.net
mailto:mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:mhcc.primarycare@nhs.net
mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
mailto:kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:buchananh@parliament.uk
mailto:ventressj@parliament.uk


4/16/2021 Sent | we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com | ProtonMail

https://mail.protonmail.com/sent/39jUgqMQPZvXr4An0_kwixIy-BfsLKxbB8dXogXpy0Bz9unGFHdw5X-lJr4h5_VdTBnaOrtuQZt9c3ONdRYCrA== 8/55

appeal was upheld against the Police for the none investigation. 

  

The best way forward is to uphold the law without fear of favour and  

bring the criminals behind this evil to justice. 

  

  

Mark 

Quoting npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk: 

  

> Good morning All 

>  

> An initial statement made by the NPCC when first receiving these  

> emails was that the emails fell outside of FOIA, and therefore would  

> be closed and not responded to further.  As you will no doubt be  

> receiving as many as I am, and being named in them all, do you have  

> a steer on how you are all dealing with these emails?  It would be  

> good to get an idea of how everyone else is responding, or to have a  

> chat on a best way forward. 

>  

> With kindest regards. 

>  

> Sherry 

>  

> Sherry Traquair 

> NPCC Freedom of Information Officer & Decision Maker 

> National Police FOI & DP Central Referral Unit (NPFDU) 

>  

> National Police Chiefs’ Council 

> M | 077 685 53447 

> E   |  

> sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk<mailto:sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk> 

> W | www.npcc.police.uk<http://www.npcc.police.uk/>

>  

> NB: Non-work day Tuesday & Friday 

  

mailto:npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk
mailto:sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk
mailto:sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk
http://www.npcc.police.uk/
http://www.npcc.police.uk/
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Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Monday, April 12, 2021 4:10 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Hi Fiona,

  

Responding on Behalf of Sherry Traquair - Make sure the message is circulated to all Chief Constables across the UK. 

  

Sherry is the nominated primary Chief Constable UK contact after Ian Hopkins GMP was removed 18.12.2020. 

  

Unfortunately all Chief Constables have failed in their duty to take action and process Crime reports as evidenced during We The People project 2020. This is a major UK Police failing. 

  

The Police we have now confirmed are supporting a TREASONOUS Government. https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20 

  

From the NPCC website, What We Do And Why: https://www.npcc.police.uk/About/AboutNPCC.aspx 

  

We The People are now helping you coordinate National Operations as the UK Government is a confirmed terrorist operation - this we have provided case study evidence for:  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies  You have senior staff members unfortunately that are corrupt and have broken the law. 

  

Failing to act identifies you are also supporting terrorist activities against the men women and children of the UK.https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/15 

  

From your NPCC key functions: Some of the biggest threats to public safety are national and international. 

We have a collective strength by coordinating the operational response across forces. 

Crime is changing and so are ci�zens’ needs and expecta�ons of policing. We’re constantly adap�ng and reforming to keep people safe. 

Public confidence and support is essen�al. We're always striving to improve the way we work and learn from when things go wrong to build people's confidence in us. 

It’s more important than ever that our service is efficient and effec�ve providing best value for money. 

 "The command of counter terrorism operations and delivery of counter terrorist policing through the national network as set out in the Counter Terrorism Collaboration Agreement" 

  

Serving and ex Police in the UK are now recognising they are acting illegally and unlawfully and there will be consequencies to your lack of ability to Police the UK effectively and maintain the laws of this
land. Ex Policeman Mark Sexton has confirmed what many others are now discussing when we are talking direct with a number of Police Constables:  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/my-government-wouldn-t-do-that-would-they-yes 

  

We are making your job easier. Even your own are now beginning to wake up and identify an internal problem so id suggest you start doing the job you have been paid to do as at Chief Constable and above
there is a major problem. Be it Common Purpose, Masonic or Deutsche Verteidigungs Dienst. G02 in Whitehall.  

https://protonmail.com/
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20
https://www.npcc.police.uk/About/AboutNPCC.aspx
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/15
https://www.npcc.police.uk/NationalPolicing/CounterTerrorism/MainPage.aspx
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/my-government-wouldn-t-do-that-would-they-yes
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I suggest you go over a selection of the data we hold to identify where the problem is in your organisation.  With thanks to Action 4 Justice sources, Mark Steele and courtenay-adam-lawrence and our Project
Elephant and We The People teams from 2020. 

  

Action4Justice Content:  https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_ef489bd5232a4d0ea3bc3c5899b91bae.pdf Please review the mind map for speed. 

  

As Mark Sexton states, wake up to what's going on as many will now start to know the full story, misfeasance and malfeasance in public office are serious offences for public officials under oath. 

https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_a546fdf8cb9f4a738702dbbcaa1cb025/480p/mp4/file.mp4 

  

If you still refuse to provide a Crime number Ive copied Greater Manchester Police 67064@gmp.policeuk who I believe is Curtis. 

The app emails will still be sent to the NPCC central location as you know where the problem is and you are in denial of resolving this in an effective manner and quickly 

  

Your delay in acting will cost further lives.  

  

Email on the App: https://qr.cr/m/cc101/  QR Code: https://qr.cr/qr/V2T1/ 

  

Curtis please contact Sherry Traquair or Fiona and decide who is going to provide the Crime Report number for this and future reports the public will send from National locations. 

  

I am still waiting for my Crime Report Number submitted 20th March 2021. I have the criminals at each stage of the re-investigation i carried out of Cyclops 1146/12 and Government officials and MPs involved
in the cover up. Its the same guys that are COVid Criminals so we have a significant amount of evidence already to cover and the overlaps are many. 

  

The evidence in the main will be 5G, BioWeapon/ Vaccine and Finance related which all fall under the crimes against humanity as the plan is a mix of fraud, financial theft and genocide to take down the UK
economy and kill the population using Bio-Weapons and Radiation (5G), then cash in on the Sovereign Wealth Bonds ( HM Treasury - John Glens department). 

  

NPCC can sort out the National process as its a National problem and the problem starts in Government from a Public office criminal offence perspective. 

  

Your first point of call to speed things up will be the MPs who recently identified themselves as COVid Criminals: https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes 

  

This was a big mistake on their behalf, but this is what you find when looking for criminals they fall into traps of their own making: 

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question 

  

Remember: The NPCC brings police forces in the UK together to help policing coordinate operations, reform, improve and provide value for money.  

  

This is what they, you, are paid to do.. Its on your website.

  

This is now your job, do not try and evade the task of arresting the criminals. We now have the evidence and did your investigative jobs for you. 

  

https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_ef489bd5232a4d0ea3bc3c5899b91bae.pdf
https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_ef489bd5232a4d0ea3bc3c5899b91bae.pdf
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Malfeasance_in_office
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_a546fdf8cb9f4a738702dbbcaa1cb025/480p/mp4/file.mp4
mailto:67064@gmp.policeuk
https://www.npcc.police.uk/About/AboutNPCC.aspx
https://qr.cr/m/cc101/
https://qr.cr/qr/V2T1/
https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
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I've sent John my bill as it has come at a cost. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Monday, April 12, 2021 12:34 PM, <npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk> wrote: 

  

Good A�ernoon, 

  

Unfortunately the NPCC are not a law enforcement agency and therefore do not inves�gate crime. Your email falls outside of the remit of the FOI team. If you wish to report a crime and obtain a crime reference number you will need to contact your local police force or force local to where the incident has occurred. 

  

Informa�on on how to do this can be found at the link below: 

  

h�ps://www.police.uk/pu/contact-the-police/report-a-crime-incident/ 

  

Informa�on on the NPCC including its structure and leadership can be found on it’s website. I have included the link below for your reference: 

  

h�ps://www.npcc.police.uk/About/AboutNPCC.aspx 

  

Kind regards, 

  

Fiona 

  

Fiona Greenlees 

npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk 

  

On behalf of and suppor�ng: 

  

Sherry Traquair 

NPCC Freedom of Informa�on Officer & Decision Maker 

https://protonmail.com/
mailto:npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk
https://www.police.uk/pu/contact-the-police/report-a-crime-incident/
https://www.npcc.police.uk/About/AboutNPCC.aspx
mailto:npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk
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Na�onal Police FOI & DP Central Referral Unit (NPFDU) 

  

Na�onal Police Chiefs’ Council 

M | 077 685 53447 

E   | sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk 

W | www.npcc.police.uk 

  

NB: Non-work day Friday 

  

h�p://www.npcc.police.uk/Na�onalPolicing/Na�onalPoliceFreedomofInforma�onandDataProtec�o.aspx 

  

     

  

  

From: we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com>  

Sent: 09 April 2021 14:11 

To: FOI.Officer@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk; Courtenay <courtenay@manx.net>; mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk; mhcc.primarycare@nhs.net; NPCC FOI Request Mailbox <npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk>; mark@saveusnow.org.uk; 67064@gmp.police.uk; kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk;

buchananh@parliament.uk; ventressj@parliament.uk; john.glen.mp@parliament.uk; ac�on4jus�cecontact@gmail.com 

Subject: Re: NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY - Reopening of Cyclops 1146/12 - GMP/ GMCA/ Banking Fraud Cover Up - COVid Criminals - Follow Up Mail - Crime Report.

  

Crime Report.  

  

FAO: Sherry Traquair, FOI NPCC. 

Action4Justice copied. 

  

Sherry this is my COVid Criminal crime report and id like a Crime Number for it please. This i feel will be the first of many for you. 

  

I've attached the mail from the 7th April for reference although its in the email trail. I will be contacting the NPCC office later today for my crime report number. 

It would help though if you could provide by return email, it speeds up the process. Thanks. 

  

Some further evidence is linked below and confirmation of the fraud at both a financial and medical levels which somewhat highlights the genocide/ democide intent. 

This is a fraction of the supporting evidence as we are all aware. 

  

Content is also linked here as evidence but will be identified for simplicity and doing your duty as a Public Servant/ Service under oath, thus making UK Policing more efficient. 

GMP Northampton Road copied 67064@gmp.police.uk - Curtis. Please can you get my crime report number for 20th March 2021. Thanks. 

  

mailto:sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk
http://www.npcc.police.uk/
http://www.npcc.police.uk/NationalPolicing/NationalPoliceFreedomofInformationandDataProtectio.aspx
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
mailto:FOI.Officer@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk
mailto:courtenay@manx.net
mailto:mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:mhcc.primarycare@nhs.net
mailto:npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk
mailto:mark@saveusnow.org.uk
mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
mailto:kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:buchananh@parliament.uk
mailto:ventressj@parliament.uk
mailto:john.glen.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:action4justicecontact@gmail.com
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
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FOI Greater Manchester Combined Authorities copied. Please make sure Andy Burnham is aware as he is ultimately responsible for crime levels in Greater Manchester, December 18th 2020 identified
this fact and the reason Ian Hopkins was "early retired" is that crimes were being reported and nothing done, that was the official narrative. 

.  

My MP, copied here Mike Kane - Sale East & Wythenshawe knows the full Government handlers plan but chose to keep quiet and allow thousands and what will eventually be millions to be genocided.
He isn't alone. I have the supporting evidence, so does he.  

  

Fortunately Mike and 483 other MP's kindly voted and identified themselves to continue the fraud and genocide and provided their details for ease of Police in criminal processing. 

  

This link can also be found on the COVid Criminals app under the blue pictures symbol, line 2 second in. 

  

Its linked to the Government website: https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes  so it must be correct? This is evidence, don't let it be removed. 

  

The app makes it easier for the Public and Police to recognise a COVid Criminal and Police to do their jobs more effectively alongside this knowledge now passed to you. 

  

COVid Criminals wont be limited to Politicians but also those in public office failing to do their duty be they Police, Councils or Corporates committing fraud and genocide against the UK public. 

Unfortunately they have been leveraged into this line of work by The City Bankers and their UN/ EU leaders. 

  

1. Why we know this is fraud and genocide: https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2006/35/section/3 

  

Mike Kane & APPG Banking were fully informed of the coming financial collapse by 16.10.2018, now known as the World Economic Forums Great Reset by his/ their handlers. 

Mike was further placed on NOTICE of 5G/ Vaccine/ Bio Weapons impact and the death toll that would follow. He's voted to continue the controlled Rothschild Banker Government mandate and Bio
Weapon rollout. He refused to ask questions of John Glen Treasury Minister in The House of Commons 30.11.18. Mandated by Heather Buchanan 16.10.18 Portcullis House Westminster. Its televised. 

  

https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/ 

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/building-towards-govt-endorsed-genocide-mike-kane-mp-informed-june-2019-he-did-nothing 

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/andy-burnham-gmca-now-on-the-list-un-agenda-21 

https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_e09c3e02bb794a1cbc4edc47d3392625.pdf 

  

The Government were aware in advance of initial side effects as the Bio Weapons are designed to harm. 

Hence tendering for AI software in advance to handle a high level of adverse reactions. 

  

The forthcoming death toll will NOT be swept under the carpet as COVid 19 related or 20/21/22 - xx, this was planned. You cant catch a virus but can be knowingly radiated to death. 

CoronaVirus and so called Variants are 5G/ Vaccine/ Bio Weapon related. https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4 

  

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:506291-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML 

Description of the procurement: 

  

https://qr.cr/m/cc101/
https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2006/35/section/3
https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/building-towards-govt-endorsed-genocide-mike-kane-mp-informed-june-2019-he-did-nothing
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/andy-burnham-gmca-now-on-the-list-un-agenda-21
https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_e09c3e02bb794a1cbc4edc47d3392625.pdf
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:506291-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML
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The MHRA urgently seeks an Artificial Intelligence (AI) software tool to process the expected high volume of Covid-19 vaccine Adverse Drug Reaction (ADRs) and ensure that no details from the ADRs’ reaction text are missed. 

  

We know also the Bio Weapon posing as a vaccine was the real intention behind the CoronaVirus Hoax as there was NO pandemic. 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/high-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid 

  

  

2. The 5G /LED Street Lighting rollout continues even though people shouted from the rooftops. 5G/ LED plus Vaccine/ Bio Weapon content will lead to death. This is Boris and the Cabals  "Third Wave":
Those who have been vaccinated will be amongst the first to go. Police with Tetra microwave units and vaccinated possibly sooner. Barrie Trower 2009 report with Sherry Traquair. 

https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4 Thanks to Mark Steele for his tireless efforts in alerting the masses. Case study 5 We The People Part
2 

  

3. Many professionals, medical people NOT funded by Gates/ GAVI/ WHO/ CDC/ MHRA et al or on linked Government Contracts for jabbing people to death are telling us You Cannot Catch a Virus only
be injected with one or have it triggered by Electro Magnetic Waves (5G). No Virus, No Test, No Contagion. So why did 484 MP's vote to continue with this fraudulent genocidal course of action?  

Referencing the works of  Dr Thomas Cowan MD, US and Stefan Lanka. Thanks to great work of Courtenay in the IoM. 

  

This email is inline with the requirements of the CPS website but also making the Police job easier as NPCC FOI are the mechanism for creating greater efficiencies within Policing in the UK. 

The NPCC brings police forces in the UK together to help policing coordinate operations, reform, improve and provide value for money. https://www.cps.gov.uk/reporting-crime 

  

4. These acts of terrorism against the UK Public by Westminster, Councils, The City and their handlers are in your remit to deal with effectively and we have made the job simpler on many levels. 

 https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/15  Physical documentary evidence supporting my statements to date have now been received for attention of John Glen. Track Trace
VE985094102GB. The signature is unique to say the least so will easily be identified amongst HMRC/ HM Treasury staff at Wolverhampton DO? The Treasury benefitting financially from the high death
toll - Sovereign Wealth Trusts - Follow the money. 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/high-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_b805a10421f14dd3b0c95d07b94673ec/1080p/mp4/file.mp4
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://lbry.tv/@oliverjanich:b/Interview-Lanka-englisch_kompr:c
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
https://www.cps.gov.uk/reporting-crime
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/15
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5. Soft copy docs linked for ease of navigating supporting physical evidence: https://1drv.ms/u/s!ApCwWYmI_p2DhvlSAQqP4u43dtNm3g?e=inAXuP 

  

Sherry, the job is done for you and all Chief Constables that chose to ignore the We The People document sets advising the Police Chief Constables what was about to take place. Its now happened but
we can still reduce the death toll. This evidence will also support New Nuremburg trials or made available to those parties who prosecute The COVid Criminals in the UK. 

  

I will be in touch shortly. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Wednesday, April 7, 2021 10:57 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

https://1drv.ms/u/s!ApCwWYmI_p2DhvlSAQqP4u43dtNm3g?e=inAXuP
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://qr.cr/m/cc101/
https://protonmail.com/
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
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Re sent without attachments. John Glen will receive by post documents referenced by recorded signed for post. Thanks 

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Wednesday, April 7, 2021 10:20 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Dear All, 

  

This isn't a short mail but a summary of a number of points and gives the Police all the pointers they require to start fixing the mess they are currently being paid to exacerbate. 

  

This isn't good for any of us and for many it is their demise. Its genocide or democide of the public including many Police Constables. 

  

Sherry Traquair copied as NPCC FOI officer for Martin Hewitt. https://www.npcc.police.uk/Home.aspx 

  

  

A lot of ground will be covered, but it provides a date and time stamp also evidence that is already in Police possession but ignored to date. A WTP audit trail of information is maintained and the
COVid Criminals initiative explained. COVid Criminals is a work in progress project. 

  

Soft copy of my Invoice to John Glen. John, you can split the costs with GMCA - Andy Burnham, Mike Kane MP and GMP also SFO, ECU, FSA/FCA you know the collaborators/ conspirators
better than I. HMRC to get the hard copy, please file. 

  

This was posted today with 3 documents attached NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY - NOTICE OF LAWFUL OBJECTION, a self assessment HMRC Tax demand for fiction  MR B R
LAMB. MR B R LAMB is a CROWN CORPORATION asset and my first Invoice . 

  

Proof of posting attached and tracked: VE985094102GB  to BX91AS fao John Glen. John give me a call, we have much to discuss about getting your house in order. 07976 302068. 

  

  

You are running a fraudulent criminal operation and killing the UK population to cash in on the sovereign wealth bonds. This is NOT the way to honestly make money as you will be no doubt
aware. 

  

Sherry please make a note to self : vaccine/bio weapon/ 5G = Government payday to HM Treasury ££ Rothschild - City of London. 

  

  

A Quote from the NPCC website. "The NPCC brings police forces in the UK together to help policing coordinate operations, reform, improve and provide value for money". 

https://protonmail.com/
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
https://www.npcc.police.uk/Home.aspx
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/


4/16/2021 Sent | we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com | ProtonMail

https://mail.protonmail.com/sent/39jUgqMQPZvXr4An0_kwixIy-BfsLKxbB8dXogXpy0Bz9unGFHdw5X-lJr4h5_VdTBnaOrtuQZt9c3ONdRYCrA== 17/55

Lets hope you do, now that you have the proof required to act and sort out the mess before more people are harmed or murdered. We've now created a tool to make things simpler. 

  

The Bath veterans incident referenced later will need explaining to a wider audience in time i feel. Use the intelligence we have brought together to do as your strap line states, your
current strategies are costing peoples lives. 

  

All UK Police forces are currently complicit in varying levels of misconduct in public office at Chief Constable and above. Established 2020 https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/  

  

You've received the evidence and have done nothing, intentionally. Unrebutted affidavit - Truth in Law 22.12.2020: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-
end-22-12-20 

  

  

To date Police are assisting Government in a massive cover up operation along with many MP's, Councils, APPG Banking, HM Treasury, HMRC, Sir Ian Burnett (Lord Chief Justice)
and other complicit corporate UK traitors that will be publicly outed. 

  

Article 7 International Law Rome Statute Page 9 NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY. Attached is a PDF copy. Hard copies with GMP and HMRC shortly. VE985094102GB  to
BX91AS 

  

Note: You can be publicly named, shamed and prosecuted by the subject of your manipulations, this goes for all the UK public which did stand at around 66 Million 2020. 

To date April 7th 2021 this will be considerably less and possibly millions less in 4 -14 Months time when the Government sponsored NHS deployed Bio Weapon takes full effect. 

  

This is Government sponsored Banking/ Corporate financed criminal activity, Police protected genocide/ democide, please deal accordingly, you have all the evidence. 

  

Proof of physical document delivery to GMP 1.3.2021 receipted 67064@gmp.police.uk :  https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/notice-of-crime-against-humanity-22-02-2021 

  

  

This communication is primarily focused as a Crime Report and a follow up for the Greater Manchester Police to events on 20/3/2021 67064@gmp.police.uk (Curtis?) copied.  

  

67064 (Curtis) please provide an update on my crime report delivered 20/3/21 as I haven't received a crime report number and we are now on 7th April 2021. 

  

This can be done by return email to this email address. 

  

Please make sure a Constable under oath is made available to get the full details and re open the fraud investigation Cyclops 1146/12, we now have the bigger picture and all the parts of the
construct to hand, this now includes murder through medical intervention under Government directive. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021   

  

I will come into GMP Northampton Road to give my witness testimony/ statement, we now know the key players, the job is done for you at a cost. 

John will take care of the bill being admin/ trustee on the Cestui Que Vie Trust. See mailed docs.  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20
mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/notice-of-crime-against-humanity-22-02-2021
mailto:67064@gmp.police.uk
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021
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The full details of the financial crime I reported, reference Cyclops 1146/12 are with GMP,  Kevin Hollinrake MP and APPG Banking's Heather Buchanan, meeting witnessed by Mike Kane MP
and James Ventress 16.10.2018 Portcullis House, Westminster, this was documented from 2007. 

This is key sample evidence on how the UK economy was being taken down gradually from within, using mortgage backed securities on off plan properties that were overvalued by design
against a delivered end product. 

  

This went unchecked and overlooked by design, by regulators and the plan was initiated by the Rothschilds Banking Cabal and HMRC/ HM Treasury, Civil Servants into the BoE hub and spoke
banking network. 

John Glen and his department are complicit, this was covered up by APPG Banking 2018,  by Police from 2007 and eventually Mike Kane MP Sale East & Wythenshawe helped confirm the
Westminster cover up of the white collar crime syndicate. 

  

Mike Kane didn't ask questions of John Glen in the House of Commons as requested by Heather Buchanan APPG Banking Exec Director meetings 16.10.2018 & 30.11.2018 as its televised. 

  

He'd have blown his cover and ruined the finale' COVid 1984 event, we are all experiencing now. This is detailed in Silent Weapons Quiet Wars among other publications. 

  

John Glen's team are implicated in the cover up at an FSA/ FCA regulatory capacity throughout the process. HM Treasury and HMRC are dual collaborators of the crimes in the UK via
manipulated Government parties lead by the Rothschild Cabal. 

This was confirmed by ex MP Amber Rudd's communication 15.11.2019 to Katy Bourne OBE - Sussex Police and Crime Commissioner  We The People Part 2 Case Study 4 

  

This email is also confirms as part of the plot, energy weapons deployed in 5G mast Arrays and LED Street lighting infrastructures that needs to be addressed as a crime
report https://bit.ly/3dbsVfR  https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies  

Marks slide deck attached from Oldham event 2019. All England and Wales Chief Constables previously informed. 

  

Please review further expert witness testimony confirming what Mark Steele has been telling us from day 1 - This is a radiation attack, it affects Police too but possibly quicker as per the Barrie
Trower 2009 report handed into GMP 1.3.2021. Reference Tetra Airwave units on body kit. 

https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4 

  

Previous communications to GMCA and Trafford Borough Council via FOI GMCA requests were given the run around and eventually pointed the finger at GMCA involved in 5G and LED
deployment through EU/ UN directives. 

  

This will be dealt with separately in the great reveal as the COVid Criminals UK are hauled in for justice either by Police under oath or those who see it their public duty to do what the Police have
failed to carry out which is a gross neglect of their public duty.

Sherry - Call me, lets get this investigation moving in the right direction to save lives. 07976 302068. This includes your own, colleagues, friends families lives also. 

  

This communication is also to make you fully aware of the next stages in alerting the wider public and in turn the Police will be experiencing a greater degree of crime reports placed centrally,
directly to the NPCC Police Chief Constables Freedom of Information officer. 

This centralised COVid Criminals strategy is to aid  or assist  your targets by "helping policing - coordinate operations, reform, improve and provide value for money" As per your strap
line on the web site. 

  

The latest criminal activity and some complicit parties are listed here on the Govt web site: https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes  

http://www.stopthecrime.net/docs/SILENT%20WEAPONS%20for%20QUIET%20WARS.pdf
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://bit.ly/3dbsVfR
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://video.wixstatic.com/video/2c6f37_8ec47c64f5284f9db13ab9e64c58eb29/144p/mp4/file.mp4
https://votes.parliament.uk/Votes/Commons/Division/988#ayes
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They identified themselves by voting "Aye" to continue the UK Govt/ WHO/ Gates/ Gavi / Rothschild/ Rockefeller eugenics plan and therefore further suffering and deaths of the misinformed, will
continue.  

  

Remember 46 Countries cant isolate or purify SARS CoV 2 https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question  but these guys voted for more of the same
and some for new police powers to be ushered in? 

This creates an even greater problem for Police by design. The MP's are bought, manipulated or controlled and misleading the Police by sending them on a wild goose chase or perverting the
course of justice in legal/ lawful terms.. This carries a life sentence for those involved under common law. 

  

Sherry you were made the new primary contact for Chief Constables by We The People after Ian Hopkins (GMP) was retired early 18.12.2020. Are you and the current existing Chief Constables
to allow this to happen? 

  

  

Ian Hopkins was failing or reported as failing in handling criminal activity effectively in Greater Manchester. 

  

Andy Burnham made this decision as dual GMCA leader and GMP Crime Commissioner rolled into one, foxes and hen houses come to mind. The book stops with him, I feel the local GMCA
problem starts with him and the leveraged Greater Manchester MP's. 

  

We can now all witness and confirm this activity is across the UK due to control by external forces (UN/ EU) and misinformation and manipulation from Whitehall/ Westminster or specifically
Deutsche Verteidigungs Dienst. For those who the war never ends. 

  

I have also attached a soft copy of my invoice to date for doing the job that GMP/ GMCA - (Andy Burnham) MP - Mike Kane, HMRC/ HM Treasury - John Glen failed to do, as they are
compromised or bought by the UN/ EU/ WHO - Rothschild Banking Cartel. 

Mike Kane this includes you as a co conspirator and an MP/ Public servant. The Conspiracy is now no longer a theory but you are now a confirmed conspirator and collaborator at the centre of
the Great Deception or World Economic Forum's - Great Reset. You are a COVid Criminal. 

  

Included in the invoice are costs for harming the man bruce-robert: lamb which others will be able to invoice the Government co conspirators for once they awake to the fact of what is really going
on here I'm sure they will require compensating. 

Many will want to do this as the funds are there as we know in the Bonds/ Sovereign Wealth Funds.. John this is your department. 

  

  

There will be a monthly bill also until this Government contrived exercise is terminated and technologies corrected. 

This will go to John Glen, the daily and recorded event rates were handed into GMP 1.3.2021 and HMRC will have a hard copy within the post sent today.. 

  

Please read confirmation of CoronaVirus/ COVid 1984 being a UN/ WHO Trigger event:  

https://apps.who.int/gpmb/assets/annual_report/GPMB_Annual_Report_Exec_Summary_Foreword_and_About_English.pdf  full doc attached. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://apps.who.int/gpmb/assets/annual_report/GPMB_Annual_Report_Exec_Summary_Foreword_and_About_English.pdf
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On Topic - Related Event - Bath PTSD Farm Incident: https://youtu.be/_Bc9yEoXUCI 

  

It came to light last week that a farm that was used to assist forces veterans suffering with PTSD was raided by Police OFFICERS - Constables and possibly military, the use of plastic tie wraps
as opposed to hand cuffs and Police NOT giving their collar numbers we find suspicious. 

Details coming in daily from those who previously delivered We The People document sets to Avon & Somerset Police. 

  

I've asked them to copy Sherry as a number of forces are involved. Police damage will need to be paid for, keys were provided for locked units but excessive force/ crowbars and small explosives
were the preferred tools of choice for access? 

  

We need to comprehend why we are told 10 armed officers initially woke at 5am the owner/ operators of the farm, Jo and Dion. 

  

  

I'm reliably informed from site up to 200 officers from a number of southern constabularies were involved eventually in an investigation which we believe to date has found nothing but is ongoing? 

  

We are told the original warrant was an anonymous warrant with initials only? 

  

Talking with ex Police Detective Constables there is no such thing as an anonymous warrant and it was only initialed not signed by the judge who now appears difficult to trace? 

  

Sherry, please explain an anonymous warrant and what circumstances an anonymous warrant is used and shed further light on this event. 

  

It appears Priti Patel and her Home Office department could be going rogue on the UK public?  

  

Details as we receive further information will be posted here for reference: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/uk-veterans-ptsd-respite-centre-raided-by-avon-somerset-police-why 

  

  

https://youtu.be/_Bc9yEoXUCI
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/download-pdf-version-master
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/uk-veterans-ptsd-respite-centre-raided-by-avon-somerset-police-why
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I only reference the event in Bath for context, as such a high Police turnout to find nothing to date and causing damage to property, harm to livestock and the disruption of a beneficial service to
ex forces members looking to heal, when you consider that UK Councils, financially leveraged by Banks and Common Purpose with assistance from senior ranking Police Chief Constables have
enabled the cover up of Defence Energy Weapon deployment across the UK? 

  

This is now targeting millions of UK men, women and children in what is designed and planned to be the largest mass murder on record has gone without any serious level of Police investigation.
5G Locations: https://www.speedtest.net/ookla-5g-map 

  

This is even though we have offered to support to these investigation services since 2019 and Mark Steele before this date. This starts to ring alarm bells as to what are we paying the Police and
intelligence services for exactly, who are you actually protecting from what? 

  

Sherry you are about to get very busy in handling crime reports that could have been addressed when first reported by professionals that have submitted evidence to every England and Wales
Chief Constable October - December 2020 and in Gateshead by Mark previously. 

  

There is NO Pandemic as is well documented in many areas and the NHS now admit this under a FOI request so why continue to follow the guidelines of a proven TREASONOUS Government? 

  

Unless you are totally complicit in the genocide plan as a manipulated operation part of the Government confirmed psychological - asymmetrical warfare operation, you are in breach of your oath
of office and supporting TREASON. 

  

https://darrellhines.net/2021/03/30/breaking-news-covid-deaths-exposed-as-total-fraud-national-health-service-replies-to-freedom-of-information-request-stating-we-can-confirm-that-0-zero-
patients-have-died-of-covid/ 

https://www.covidtruths.co.uk/2020/12/how-to-become-part-of-dr-reiner-fuellmichs-class-action-law-suit/ 

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/hancock-witty-valance-ferguson-the-bernician-latest

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/high-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid 

https://peerlessreads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/CvFNF_GovtKiller.mp4 

  

Rapid Response: 
Re: Do doctors have to have the covid-19 vaccine? 02 April 2021 

K Polyakova 

Consultant 

London 

  

https://www.bmj.com/content/372/bmj.n810/rr-14 

  

"Nevertheless, what I am currently struggling with is the failure to report the reality of the morbidity caused by our current vaccination program within the health service and staff population. The
levels of sickness after vaccination is unprecedented and staff are getting very sick and some with neurological symptoms which is having a huge impact on the health service function. Even the
young and healthy are off for days, some for weeks, and some requiring medical treatment. Whole teams are being taken out as they went to get vaccinated together" 

  

  

COVid Criminals applies to all who cover up and allow the Criminal Activity to continue be they Doctors, Nurses, Police, Politicians, Corporates, Councils leveraged parties out to make a few
million such as COVid Passport suppliers etc. Anyone perverting the course of justice. 

https://www.speedtest.net/ookla-5g-map
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://darrellhines.net/2021/03/30/breaking-news-covid-deaths-exposed-as-total-fraud-national-health-service-replies-to-freedom-of-information-request-stating-we-can-confirm-that-0-zero-patients-have-died-of-covid/
https://www.covidtruths.co.uk/2020/12/how-to-become-part-of-dr-reiner-fuellmichs-class-action-law-suit/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/hancock-witty-valance-ferguson-the-bernician-latest
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/high-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid
https://peerlessreads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/CvFNF_GovtKiller.mp4
https://www.bmj.com/content/372/bmj.n810/rr-14
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Courtenay's documents and linked videos should be watched to educate and expose the Westminster propaganda. https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-
question 

  

I've attached also the email trail that eventually allowed me to warn the Bruntwood Property Management - Senior Portfolio Manager  Caleb Polley that a number of their buildings were being
used to site 5G Kill Grid facilities across the North West. 

This will have implications moving forward if NOT reported and followed up, i suggest you contact Caleb as its a good starting point for your central investigation. 

  

Sherry Traquair - Do Your Job - Shut these 5G sites down initially to reduce EMF impact and future harm to the UK public. Protecting the UK public is one of your many public duties, you aren't
responsible for the vaccine/ Bio Weapons deployment. 

Being informed of Energy Weapons targeting the public nationwide is definitely in your remit. Failure to respond and act is deemed acceptance that you are complicit in a mass murder/ genocide/
democide cover up. 

  

NHS members, copied MPs stop the Bio Weapon posing as a vaccine rollout. Professor Boyle explains: https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-
vaccine/ also as Consultant K Polykova stated: https://www.bmj.com/content/372/bmj.n810/rr-14 

"Whole teams are being taken out as they went to get vaccinated together" 

  

John Glen if you can make yourself available so we can go through the attached invoice on receipt.  

  

The hard copy and supporting docs were sent to HMRC alongside the reasons for NOT paying any taxes. The NHS and Government trying to kill me isn't conducive to being a good citizen or
person. As bruce-robert: lamb i am better informed. 

  

You are clearly a team leader in a wider Westminster based terrorist operation and it is both illegal and unlawful to fund such operations even by Admiralty Babylonian, Talmudic and Roman law
standards.  

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/15  

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/no-virus-no-test-no-contagion-a-revisit-a-question
https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/
https://www.bmj.com/content/372/bmj.n810/rr-14
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/15
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COVid Criminals is work in progress. I'm letting you know in advance to gear up for the increased work load of crime reports that are all linked. 

View on a mobile for best results. You need to start arresting the real criminals and NOT just following the criminals orders. 

  

https://qr.cr/m/cc101/ 

https://qr.cr/qr/V2T1/ 

  

The mess is about to get cleared up and those responsible will be exposed. 

It is a public duty to report a crime and yours to act on those crime reports. Thanks 

  

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

https://qr.cr/m/cc101/
https://qr.cr/qr/V2T1/
https://protonmail.com/
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On Saturday, March 20, 2021 10:24 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

FAO GMP Ian Pilling . GMCA Andy Burnham, Witnesses 20.03.2021. 

  

Today i will be making my way along with other members of the Greater Manchester Community to file a Crime Report against Greater Manchester City Council which i expect to be
investigated correctly and receive a crime report for. 

  

I have submitted evidence previously and proven wider fraud from 2006/7 to date that is linked that was given reference Cyclops 1146/12. This proved eventually to be a cover up of fraud by
GMP, GMCA, who are responsible for GMP activities. Also FSA/ FCA/ ECU/ SFO, HMRC and HM Treasury were involved in the cover up. 

  

Further evidence was submitted Nationally via We The People 2020: https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/ Specifically Case Study 4 Part 2. https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies 

  

Mike Kane MP was responsible as my MP for the further cover up witnessed after the meet in Portcullis House 16.10.2018 by Heather Buchanan, James Ventress at a meeting requested by
Kevin Hollinrake MP. APPG Banking.

  

Failure of Mike Kane MP at the resulting meet on 30.11.2018 in his Office in Wythenshawe to carry out the designated task of questioning John Glen (Treasury Minister) has lead to the hoax
pandemic proliferation to be successful in further wrecking the UK economy and then allowing the manipulated Government under EU/ UN/ control to develop and release a Bio Weapon on
the British Public. https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/ 

  

I met Constable / Officer 67064 when i delivered my NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY on the 1st March 2021. https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/notice-of-crime-against-
humanity-22-02-2021 

  

Please make sure the document referred to here is dealt with as previously not doing the job has/ will bring a tremendous cost to the individual men and women failing in their public duties as
per Billing Schedule 1 Page 14  

  

My first invoice will be delivered shortly for having to do the job myself 2007- Date. Original reference GMP Cyclops 1146/12. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021 

  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/notice-of-crime-against-humanity-22-02-2021
https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_68bbcd3903ab4269b3e036775fa16f13.pdf
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021


4/16/2021 Sent | we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com | ProtonMail

https://mail.protonmail.com/sent/39jUgqMQPZvXr4An0_kwixIy-BfsLKxbB8dXogXpy0Bz9unGFHdw5X-lJr4h5_VdTBnaOrtuQZt9c3ONdRYCrA== 25/55

 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021 

  

I hope GMP Police the event as Constables under Oath peacefully. The Constables Oath is linked to The Common Law of this Country through The Queens Oath. 

  

Failure to do so and following EU/UN/ directives contravenes The Police Act 1996 which will be a Police Constable impersonating a POLICE OFFICER 

  

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1996/16/contents 

  

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1996/16/section/90 

  

90 Impersonation, etc. 
(1)Any person who with intent to deceive impersonates a member of a police force or special constable, or makes any statement or does any act calculated falsely to suggest that he is such a member 
 or constable, shall be guilty of an offence and liable on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months or to a fine not exceeding level 5 on the standard scale, or to both. 

  

Wishing you all a peaceful day. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/world-freedom-day-20-03-2021
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1996/16/contents
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1996/16/section/90
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Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Tuesday, March 2, 2021 4:29 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

FAO: Sherry Traquair, Mike Kane, Kevin Hollinrake, Heather Buchanan, Andy Burnham - GMCA, FOI Officers, and Ian Pilling's PA - GMP, APPG Banking. 

  

Sherry please make sure Martin Hewitt and all UK Chief Constables aware, this is your duty of care to your staff and wider civilian teams. 

  

OFFICER 67064 GMP - Please make sure Acting CC Ian Pilling reads the TETRA copy and linked documents as it identifies how to protect GMP Constables moving forward. Join the
dots. Save Lives. 

  

Owen Weatherill ACC NPCC stated at the recent Human Rights committee meeting broadcast Wednesday 24th Feb on Parliament. tv their job was to mitigate deaths to the least number
possible. 

  

Unfortunately you have been mislead by a TREASONOUS Government https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/  

  

The We-The-People outcome confirmed this and you no longer have the correct information to work with by design of leveraged individuals in Central and Local Government. 

  

The 5G and Bio Weapon Vaccine combination also LED Street lighting affects you all, so research in your private capacity would be recommended for personal safety: Case Study
5; https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies 

  

Electronic copies attached and linked to the physical that were passed and receipted to GMP headquarters Central Park 1.03.21, these can be found below.  

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/notice-of-crime-against-humanity-22-02-2021 

  

Who is behind this and Why go to such lengths? I feel that the research of others linked together along with the banking evidence provided to Kevin Hollinrake MP October 2018 (APPG
Banking) and Heather Buchanan (APPG Banking) 16.10.2018 Portcullis House Westminster witnessed by Mike Kane MP who failed in his duties to ask a question set of John Glen
(Treasury Minister - HMRC - HM Treasury - FCA ) thus potentially preventing further economic destruction and now the loss of life that we are now witnessing from a hoax pandemic is
key. 

  

These components in reality are asymmetrical warfare with a media misinformation parallel exercise that goes well beyond the realms of being unscientific and against advertising
standards best practice. 

  

In truth these are acts of misrepresentation of the scientific facts, Government misinformation on advice to the public, terrorism and genocide covered by Nuremburg Code, various
Human Rights Acts and UK Terrorism Acts 2000 - 2006. All involved in this misinformation, delivery and cover up will be exposed and dealt with through the correct
channels. https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/torah-amalek-kabbalah-covid1984-5g-gentile-goyim-destruction-zion 

  

https://protonmail.com/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/notice-of-crime-against-humanity-22-02-2021
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/torah-amalek-kabbalah-covid1984-5g-gentile-goyim-destruction-zion
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At the time in his office in Wythenshawe 30.11.18 Mike Kane called me a conspiracy theorist and of being antisemitic in nature, i pointed out i had Jewish friends but they were NOT
killers, this we can see is now the fact from the words of Rabbi's that condone genocide for historical religious ends and it is being carried out against many western nations ultimately
through 5G and a Bio Weapon marketed as a vaccine as we in the west, as most non Jewish nations are considered "Amalek". 

Piece the information together yourselves it isn't difficult but will save lives if you help stop this mass genocide/ democide through the use of a bio weapon (Vaccine) and 5G
implementation. 

  

MHCC i expect you from a hypocratic oath perspective to do the same in the NHS. Lets see if this stops now or a different style of intervention may be necessary. 

  

FOI GMCA please inform Andy Burnham and find attached my billing schedule within Schedule 1 Page 14 NOTICE OF CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY which will commence shortly. This
is for harm, loss, bio data capture and injury and will be itemised and back dated using three point estimates where specific dates have not been given from FOIR requests to GMCA. This
will be billed initially and backdated then on a monthly or weekly basis moving forward to GMCA's Andy Burnham in a private capacity or those deemed responsible and accountable
through investigation. 

  

GMCA being the local controlling influence as determined by communication between Trafford MBC members and GMCA team members 2019 to date. GMP and HM Government
departments HM Treasury/ HMRC FSA/ FCA covered up the economic destruction of the UK economy and infrastructure as recorded and evidenced by fraud case Cyclops 1146/12 
Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Wednesday, February 10, 2021 8:41 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote:

  

Dear Sherry Traquair - NPCC FOI, FOI Officers. Andy Burnham, Ian Pilling GMP CC interim, 

  

A number of key points from the last few days. Please make Greater Manchester MP's and Councilor's and Police Constables aware of the following. 

  

Chief Constables directly UK wide need advising also. Andy Burnham copied as there is NO Police & Crime Commissioner GMCA and the book stops with him. 

  

Dr Sherri Tenpenny confirms the full negative health impact will be a matter of weeks and months away from delivery of the confirmed bio weapons -
Vaccines. https://www.bitchute.com/video/thgHE7VUsDrn/ US specialists believe 4-14 Months or immediately adverse effects as recorded in VAERS. https://vaers.hhs.gov/data.html 

This information especially applies to the Constables wearing Tetra Microwave devices as its impact is likely to be sooner, it is your public duty to advise them of the risks even before
the known issues of the bio weapon (vaccine): https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx 

https://protonmail.com/
https://www.bitchute.com/video/thgHE7VUsDrn/
https://vaers.hhs.gov/data.html
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx
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Please refer again to Professor Francis Boyles discussion with Jason Liosatos: https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-
vaccine/ confirming this is a Bio Weapon, Nuremburg Code applies. 

  

NPCC FOI Please distribute to all Chief Constables and Ian Pilling the new interim GMP Chief Constable as he needs to act on the Assault and Kidnap witnessed by many onsite, thousands online. This was in Burnage, Manchester 7.2.20. 

  

Mike Kane MP - Sale East - Wythenshawe please act on the information presented as knowing what is really taking place as you do, you now know more than most in the House of Commons that this is confirmed economic terrorism and genocide. Ive explained to you from

16.10.18 onward through emails and meetings.  

  

The video footage of the Manchester assault and kidnap is located here: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/lawful-solutions-revisited-uk-police-actions short and long versions. Please make sure body cam
footage from the OFFICERS in attendance is made available also collar numbers and names. 

  

It has been pointed out on a number of  occasions that endorsing or acting on incorrect facts and figures when the truth is available with research and just following orders in this scenario is a breach of the Nuremburg

Code. https://history.nih.gov/display/history/Nuremberg+Code 

  

This is now endorsing and carrying out known terrorist activity by the Government through your Police Constables (Under Oath) POLICE OFFICERS Corporate, this is a breach of the Terrorism Acts 2000/ 2006 by Constables/ OFFICERS. 

  

The Government have committed Treason and Genocide and The Police forces are endorsing it through their actions. Confirmed We-The-People - Unrebutted affidavit is Truth in Law: https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/ 22.12.2020. 

  

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/1  https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2006/11/contents 

  

Each serving OFFICER/ Constable will be held personally liable for their offences and the Acts and the International Codes they are in breach of. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Thursday, February 4, 2021 2:55 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Dear All, 

  

https://www.saveusnow.org.uk/covid-19-vaccine-is-a-biological-chemical-weapon-not-a-vaccine/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/lawful-solutions-revisited-uk-police-actions
https://history.nih.gov/display/history/Nuremberg+Code
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/11/section/1
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2006/11/contents
https://protonmail.com/


4/16/2021 Sent | we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com | ProtonMail

https://mail.protonmail.com/sent/39jUgqMQPZvXr4An0_kwixIy-BfsLKxbB8dXogXpy0Bz9unGFHdw5X-lJr4h5_VdTBnaOrtuQZt9c3ONdRYCrA== 29/55

To maintain the mail trail and each relevant component as it appears, i'm placing Marks video linked data below also a post that will host this email content. 

  

https://rumble.com/embed/vawvez/?pub=4 

  

Within it is a longer video done by a US author that confirms the medical use of mRNA bioweapons NOT Vaccines to harm the UK public and the involvement of UK Government
Departments. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/npcc-foirs-gmca-metals-vaccines-5g-cv19-bill-2021-elders-of-zion 

  

The answer as to why the MHRA may not have provided access to Vaccine Adverse Event Data is screenshot but as stated, we are now in a murder enquiry and that data is a
FOIR with GMCA/NHS/ NPCC will require as evidence.. 

  

Martin Hewitt as NPCC head now needs to watch and comprehend what he is attempting to enforce on behalf of a proven UK TREASONOUS Govt is mass execution of his own
Police Staff, Teachers, Nurses and the categories of workers that are selected by those giving the orders..  

  

https://www.bitchute.com/video/DrGXBKGgcUXg/ 

  

Act swiftly to save Police lives and the lives of those in the UK. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Wednesday, February 3, 2021 9:53 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

FAO - Zac White - FOIR Officer's GMCA. 

  

Others copied as witnesses to this request. 

  

I will draw your attention to a response to NPCC FOI Decision Maker - Sherry Traquair who has had the message drilled home that the UK Government is now clearly
involved in Genocide and in breach of the Nuremburg Code. Both Medically through Medical Genocide (Bio Weapon - Vaccine) and Technically through LED Street Lighting
and 5G Kill Grid implementation UK wide. A plea from Dr Vernon Coleman and other supporting Professional Medical Evidence clearly now proves that Local Government
Joint Ventures along with NHS staff will be tried as War Crimes. 

  

https://rumble.com/embed/vawvez/?pub=4
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/npcc-foirs-gmca-metals-vaccines-5g-cv19-bill-2021-elders-of-zion
https://www.bitchute.com/video/DrGXBKGgcUXg/
https://protonmail.com/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/vaxxed-2-vaxxed-3-waiting-in-the-wings-gmca-nhs
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All those involved in the administration and cover up of this programme to delivery are culpable, be they Doctors, Nurses, Administrators, Corporate Officers, Police,
Politicians who have been forewarned (We The People Project - email stage and gate updates) or placed on NOTICE as have Dr Manisha Kumar, Mike Kane MP, Andy
Burnham GMCA leader who removed Ian Hopkins 18.12.20 as Primary Chief Constable in our Police Chief Constable Communication strategy? 

  

Dr Vernon Coleman: https://brandnewtube.com/v/fRdX4T  Other supporting data: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/global-vaccine-passport-blair-health-passports-your-
risks 

  

Evidence that this is a medical trial: https://clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/results?cond=COVID-19 Can be found as directed by Dr Vernon Coleman.  

  

 

  

http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/ 

  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx
https://brandnewtube.com/v/fRdX4T
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/global-vaccine-passport-blair-health-passports-your-risks
https://clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/results?cond=COVID-19
http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/
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Clear communication in Part 2 of the We The People Project alerted Police to what was about to take place, this has now happened: 

  

"Quote - The Medical Fraud and Malpractice emanating from The Corona Virus Act 2020 will be addressed by Professionals of The World Doctors Alliance.https://www.we-
the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies  

  

This is now a mass premeditated murder enquiry. Genocide - Democide and will be the subject of trials under Nuremburg Code
violations. http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/ 

  

FOI requirements on the JV between GMCA and NHS Manchester CCG. Impact on Police - Teachers - Key Workers next. Sherry Traquair, FOIR new NPCC contact - Chief
Constable - single point of contact as Ian Hopkins GMCA Chief Constable was removed from Office. 

  

Zac White - FOIR, please read requirements 1,2,3. Access to the data is necessary to underpin a murder enquiry on behalf of  UK men women and children and specifically
those of Greater Manchester under English - UK - Common Law in this communication. 

  

Sherry Traquair 

NPCC Freedom of Informa�on Officer & Decision Maker 

Na�onal Police FOI & DP Central Referral Unit (NPFDU) 

  

Freedom of Information Requirements: 

1. Freedom of Information Request. Access to MHRA - NHS Data adverse effects register by file ID - NO Names. As the US provides raw data so should the UK for
the general public to make an educated decision on taking COVID 19 vaccines. 

2. The Vaccination programme in Manchester is being run through a JV within Manchester Council (GMCA) and NHS teams. This is a possible starting point for
holding or access to this data. The same will be for the other major UK Cities and NHS health teams. Zac please provide the data requested via the GMCA-NHS JV. 

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-studies
http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/
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3. Vaccinating the Front line services Nurses, Police, Teachers is a strategy to remove key infrastructure operatives and evidence reporting mechanisms. Police will
feel the impact first as the Tetra Units are microwave devices fitted to their body kit. Nano particulate (Metals) frequency resonance factors will kick in. 

  

Thanks for your speedy response to this request. No longer side step your responsibilities. 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Tuesday, February 2, 2021 4:18 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Hi Sherry, 

  

The NPCC as a body will be interested from a Health and Welfare perspective of its staff and have a duty of care to its members. Informing Police Constables, Chief
Constables of the impact of being injected with an untested COVid 19 Vaccine.  

The linked data in posts is evidence that The Police Chief Constables and NPCC have been informed of a breach of the Nuremburg
Code. http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/ 

  

The impact of Tetra microwaves on Nano Particulates as they are within the vaccine content will bring on Hypoxemia related issues in an accelerated fashion in many
Police Constables . 

In the US the VAERS (Vaccine Adverse Effect) data that should be available in the UK is NOT. 

  

The UK Government are hell bent on using our Police Forces as Guinea pigs before the 5G EMF levels are raised, not only that they have given you false information
and instruction on the Corona Virus ACT. 

  

https://www.independent.co.uk/news/uk/home-news/coronavirus-act-unlawful-prosecutions-review-uk-a9516566.html 

All prosecutions under the new Coronavirus Act have been unlawful, a review has found. 

The Crown Prosecution Service (CPS) revealed that all 44 charges it had so far checked had been withdrawn or overturned. 

Those wrongly convicted include a woman who was fined £660 after being stopped while “loitering” at a railway station in Newcastle. 

  

Read Barrie Trower's report on Police Tetra microwave specifically delivered then ignored by Police Authorities, Government and Local Councils June 2009. 

  

Make yourself aware of what the mRNA based vaccines will do to Police Constables DNA and act before its too late. They will no longer be human. 

https://protonmail.com/
http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/
https://www.independent.co.uk/news/uk/home-news/coronavirus-act-unlawful-prosecutions-review-uk-a9516566.html
https://www.independent.co.uk/topic/coronavirus
https://www.independent.co.uk/news/uk/crime/coronavirus-marie-dinou-lockdown-stay-at-home-loitering-arrest-fine-police-a9444311.html
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We've communicated through the We The People Project of the Risks, TREASON and Commercial Take Down of the UK (Unrebutted affidavit - Truth in Law 22.12.20) to all England & Wales Chief
Constables, but now the Police forces need to be vigilant for themselves. 

  

I've copied Courtenay Heading as he's delivered the message to the Isle of Man Police (Video 1.2.21 ) and this is recorded in the second post. All Police Chief Constables have been forewarned.
NPCC forewarned. A number of MP's and subject matter experts copied. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/global-vaccine-passport-blair-health-passports-your-risks 

  

Both the NHS/ Local Council joint ventures that are delivering untested COVid 19 Vaccines are now in breach of the Nuremburg Code. 

The Data samples from the US show instant Deaths in a number of COVid Vaccine cases. These tests on humanity should be stopped. 

  

https://1drv.ms/f/s!ApCwWYmI_p2DhvhyGFxpx0mgVXc_YA 

  

This is Genocide - Democide and the Police have been targeted next. Daily Mail frontpage. 

  

You need access to the vaccine adverse effects register for the UK from the MHRA/ NHS, for your Constables, so do we for the people. The Govt wont make this data
public. 

  

Read the posts, comprehend the full picture, watch Courtenay addressing the IoM Constable, act to save your Constables before they are vaccinated. 

  

Courtenay's document (No Virus, No Test, No Contagion) should be read and the videos watched if this issue is not understood fully. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx
https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/global-vaccine-passport-blair-health-passports-your-risks
https://1drv.ms/f/s!ApCwWYmI_p2DhvhyGFxpx0mgVXc_YA
https://2c6f379e-ea3f-4cb5-befc-cb110018f134.usrfiles.com/ugd/2c6f37_ddc31acf05ef400e8a40aa5700492ed2.pdf
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Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Tuesday, February 2, 2021 2:43 PM, <npcc.foi.request@cru.pnn.police.uk> wrote: 

  

Good a�ernoon 

  

The NPCC have received the below email thread (as well as others) and I have only been able to iden�fy the following as the Freedom of Informa�on request: 

  

Freedom of Information Requirements: 

  

1. Freedom of Information Request. Access to MHRA - NHS Data adverse effects register by file ID - NO Names. As the US provides raw data so should the UK for
the general public to make an educated decision on taking COVID 19 vaccines. 

2. The Vaccination programme in Manchester is being run through a JV within Manchester Council (GMCA) and NHS teams. This is a possible starting point for
holding or access to this data. The same will be for the other major UK Cities and NHS health teams. Zac please provide the data requested via the GMCA JV. 

3. Vaccinating the Front line services Nurses, Police, Teachers is a strategy to remove key infrastructure operatives and evidence reporting mechanisms. Police will
feel the impact first as the Tetra Units are microwave devices fitted to their body kit. Nano particulate (Metals) frequency resonance factors will kick in. 

  

It is unclear to me what recorded informa�on you are seeking.  

  

Part 1 seems to be reques�ng a ‘NHS Dada adverse effects register’ and I would be grateful if you could confirm you are reques�ng whether the NPCC holds this informa�on. 

  

Parts 2 and 3 do not appear to be reques�ng recorded informa�on from the NPCC, but for the a�en�on of someone called Zac (Part 2). 

  

I am unable process this request further un�l I have received confirma�on from you as to the exact records / informa�on you seeking from the NPCC in order for me to ini�ate retrieval processes. 

  

No inference can be made that informa�on does or does not exist. 

  

If I have not received a response by 01/03/2021, an inference will be made of your FOI withdrawal. 

  

With kind regards. 

  

Sherry 

  

Sherry Traquair 

NPCC Freedom of Informa�on Officer & Decision Maker 

Na�onal Police FOI & DP Central Referral Unit (NPFDU) 

https://protonmail.com/
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Na�onal Police Chiefs’ Council 

M | 077 685 53447 

E   | sherry.traquair@npcc.pnn.police.uk 

W | www.npcc.police.uk 

  

NB: Non-work day Tuesday & Friday 

  

h�p://www.npcc.police.uk/Na�onalPolicing/Na�onalPoliceFreedomofInforma�onandDataProtec�o.aspx 

  

     

  

From: we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com>  

Sent: 01 February 2021 10:34 

To: ian.hopkins@gmp.pnn.police.uk; Jack Roth <Jack.Roth@avonandsomerset.police.uk>; enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk; kevin.hollinrake.mp@parliament.uk; buchananh@parliament.uk; mike.kane.mp@parliament.uk; ventressj@parliament.uk;

profnigelharper@gmail.com; davidclaity@gmail.com; Courtenay <courtenay@manx.net>; FOI.Officer@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk; enquiries@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk; info@npcc.pnn.police.uk; mhcc.primarycare@nhs.net 

Cc: andy.marsh@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk; garry.forsyth@bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; paul.crowther@btp.pnn.police.uk; ChiefConstable@cambs.pnn.police.uk; Darren.Martland@cheshire.pnn.police.uk; Adrian.Leppard@cityoflondon.pnn.police.uk;

simon.chesterman@cnc.pnn.police.uk; Chief.Constable@cleveland.pnn.police.uk; michelle.skeer@cumbria.pnn.police.uk; Mick.Creedon@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk; shaun.sawyer@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; Debbie.Simpson@dorset.pnn.police.uk; Jo

Farrell <Jo.Farrell@durham.police.uk>; mark.collins@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk; Ben-Julian.Harrington@essex.pnn.police.uk; rod.hansen@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk; pam.kelly@gwent.pnn.police.uk; chief.constable@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;

charlie.hall@herts.pnn.police.uk; lee.freeman@humberside.pnn.police.uk; Jonathan.Dale@iom.pnn.police.uk; cc@kent.pnn.police.uk; andrew.rhodes@lancashire.pnn.police.uk; simon.cole@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk; bill.skelly@lincs.pnn.police.uk;

andrew.j.cooke@merseyside.pnn.police.uk; Comm.PO@met.police.uk; hocf-jsp462-mailbox@mod.gov.uk; baileysr@norfolk.pnn.police.uk; Carl.Foulkes@nthwales.pnn.police.uk; nick.adderley@northants.police.uk;

command.mailbox@northumbria.pnn.police.uk; lisa.winward@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; craig.guildford@no�nghamshire.pnn.police.uk; DataProtec�on@psni.pnn.police.uk; ma�.jukes@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;

stephen.watson@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; gareth.morgan@staffordshire.pnn.police.uk; steve.jupp@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; gavin.stephens@surrey.pnn.police.uk; Jo.Shiner@sussex.pnn.police.uk; chief.constable@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;

mar�n.jelley@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk; chief@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; david.thompson@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk; Dee.Collins@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; kier.printchard@wiltshire.police.uk 

Subject: Re: CDC Data - MHRA Data Requirement - FOIR GMCA - MHRA - NHS - Adverse Effects Register

  

Dear All, Chief Constables, NHS Manchester  - GMCA  FOIR - MPs. 

  

Linked videos supporting the genocide democide claim and information supporting the specific targeting of the Elderly and now the younger generation through the
lure of Health Passports to enable access to Pubs Clubs back to a normal life etc. 

  

https://beforeitsnews.com/health/2021/01/warning-this-is-urgent-you-your-families-life-depends-on-seeing-this-must-video-3037470.html 

https://www.bitchute.com/video/xmkLRGRk2YCu/ 

  

The links between historical events and a misinformed public is strong. Misrepresentation, Deception, Manslaughter will follow. 

The information relating to Microwave impact on the vaccine is further supported within this post: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/global-vaccine-passport-blair-
health-passports-your-risks 

Barrie Trower Report: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx 

As stated by Dr Rashid Buttar this is the greatest atrocity against man that has ever been committed in recorded history and only the stupidity of the human species
will allow this extinction event to continue. 

  

Freedom of Information Requirements: 
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1. Freedom of Information Request. Access to MHRA - NHS Data adverse effects register by file ID - NO Names. As the US provides raw data so should the UK for
the general public to make an educated decision on taking COVID 19 vaccines. 

2. The Vaccination programme in Manchester is being run through a JV within Manchester Council (GMCA) and NHS teams. This is a possible starting point for
holding or access to this data. The same will be for the other major UK Cities and NHS health teams. Zac please provide the data requested via the GMCA JV. 

3. Vaccinating the Front line services Nurses, Police, Teachers is a strategy to remove key infrastructure operatives and evidence reporting mechanisms. Police will
feel the impact first as the Tetra Units are microwave devices fitted to their body kit. Nano particulate (Metals) frequency resonance factors will kick in. 

  

The We The People Project through the unrebutted affidavit being Truth in Law proved we have a TREASONOUS Government supported by Banks, Judiciary, Local
Councils, Police at a specific level and above carrying out the false narrative of that TREASONOUS Government.  

  

Unfortunately if the Police Do NOT comprehend what is taking place they will be among the first in active society to witness the extinction process among their own
members. 

Having witnessed first hand at Trafalgar Square 2020 all three events, the following of misguided orders by baton wielding City of London, Met Police and Private
Security businesses to protect an ideology of eugenics against those giving professional medical views to families, the madness of UK Government became self
evident. 

  

Just Following Orders, just shutting down businesses, just implementing rules based on unscientific myths, just taking a vaccine that is effectively a bio weapon will
now lead to the demise of those who take the shot if not immediately within short timescales. Estimated 4-14 Months. 

Do NOT participate in breaches of the Nuremburg Code as Just following orders is NOT a valid response as a limited number of Nazis found out 1945-6 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nuremberg_trials  : http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/  The madness of 1939 is witnessed
today. https://www.bmj.com/content/313/7070/1416.full 

  

I look forward to gaining access to the UK data sets required to substantiate adverse reactions against COVID 19 vaccines - bio weapons, posing as a health
product. Any NHS vaccine programmes should be stopped as they are in breach of the Nuremburg Code based on US evidence already available. 

  

The Police will also need this FOIR data to support the criminal activity that Government, NHS Corporates, Funded Research Groups and UK Councils have
engaged in. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Thursday, January 28, 2021 1:04 PM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324870963%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=hyxivIWJPdzRM3Swv0xCenbbHdryeRdgagbRW1sDTFk%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fen.wikipedia.org%2Fwiki%2FNuremberg_trials&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324870963%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=GMNT7BBiqjUz9wQWlcJjBFcmp95kHlq9q0RuRg9wqW0%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.cirp.org%2Flibrary%2Fethics%2Fnuremberg%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324880917%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=zRnifXYXUeH1fJ6VTNMvW%2BNbU2TuqRGcXKPaQi3%2B4UI%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bmj.com%2Fcontent%2F313%2F7070%2F1416.full&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324880917%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=uL85gbN0CGdlRj8BpcDz25tMGf1X0twahwCVe8EfV4U%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324890874%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=I2%2FaodHs3aMeZFeMZebQMZWD1VGfda6lduUFrTfOw4M%3D&reserved=0
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
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Dear All, 

  

GMCA - NHS - Chief Constables. MPs - APPG Banking. 

  

Copied Manisha Kumar at Manchester Primary Care. A GMCA - NHS Joint Venture. 

Find attached a CDC Adverse Death report and linked further data in respect of COVID19 Vaccination and Deaths released in the United States supporting the
genocide democide agenda. 

  

As stated previously the impact of microwaves will be quicker for those Police Officers wearing the Tetra system and Barrie Trower's report was made available
to you. 

  

Please make sure this information is shared with your fellow Police Constables as I believe they are at Risk of Harm from the combined impact of an untested
vaccination is now breaching The Nuremburg Code. 

Causes of Death would be Hypoxemia, Hypoxia and brought on by rapid microwave radiation poisoning due to nano particulates - lipids in the vaccine or as per
the adverse event descriptions attached. 

  

Read the CDC USA Adverse Event Descriptions.  New data from Mark Steele, copied, received and you are now informed also the NPCC. 

  

This is to prevent further harm to the population of the UK and our UK Police forces. 

  

Please Act Now!! Thanks. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/vaxxed-2-vaxxed-3-waiting-in-the-wings-gmca-nhs 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Friday, January 22, 2021 10:14 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Dear Chief Constables, Martin Hewitt, 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fvaxxed-2-vaxxed-3-waiting-in-the-wings-gmca-nhs&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324890874%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=0CvHP6nqtWcKWitFEQ2ottrOPi4uaVsqryuKHSOQEWs%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324900830%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=BrG4%2Fmen%2BMQa0o8joSNNWmsmOqwmiYGfBJhaxYleYoI%3D&reserved=0
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Copied GMCA, Politicians, APPG Banking, Martin Hewitt  NPCC Central Office : 

  

NPCC Central Office 

1st Floor, 10 Victoria Street London, SW1H 0NN Email: info@npcc.pnn.police.uk 

  

GMCA FOI Officer Please inform Andy Burnham after terminating Ian Hopkins appointment 18.12.20. 

  

His replacement will need to protect his Constables - OFFICERS. Please watch the content and read the reports below: 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx 

  

  

Outcome from We The People Exercise: 

  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/ 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-statement-of-truth-day-7-process-end-22-12-20 

  

I've placed information that will be relevant to maintain the good health of your POLICE OFFICERS and Police Constables whichever title they wish to
associate with. 

  

Also tie together the final pieces of the investigation you would have needed to identify the true criminals. The jobs done for you. Again. 

  

Taking the Daily Mail headline 20.01.21 in reference to Teachers and Constables being the focus of the next phase of vaccination. 

  

The vaccination will terminate life on the increase of microwave radiation and an estimate 4-14 Months life expectancy for those just taking the vaccine. This
is the Genocide/ Democide component. 

  

  

Start to join the dots. It Impacts You and Your Staff. 

  

  

Read Barrie Trower's report on the Tetra System 2009 (Its A Microwave System) and its links with cancer, the Lipids or Nano Particulate (Metals - Tungsten,
Trace Mercury, Aluminium) component of the untested vaccine is a killer in disguise. 

  

The report was kindly forwarded by Defence Energy Weapons expert Mark Steele.

mailto:info@npcc.pnn.police.uk
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fpolice-teachers-next-hancock-bollox-5g-vaxx&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324900830%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=PNa1c4l18bLzNqf0PGhLjGpvV6S4SHHEdif6JoCLFpo%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324910789%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=5ZZ0LcmBLwv%2BNHDK9%2BnCXkK7V5ctRm7diRbRpdTCl24%3D&reserved=0
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Having metals/ lipids in the system of your staff wearing TETRA Microwave Radio devices will lead to early termination of life  - Barrie Trower's report
already made the risk assessment and warnings clear. These were ignored. 

  

What the Government are NOT telling you the impact of the System with Metals that will be in your body after vaccination. 

  

This now take on a different dynamic as 4-14 Months life expectancy while wearing a microwave radio device is a different factoring level completely from a
health perspective. 

  

This could lead to death in a matter of months with COVID style symptoms as the outcome. https://www.microwavedvets.com/virus 

  

  

The Government Cover Up - Finance Links - Metals Market and Gold Price Rigging. 

  

Here we jump into the analysis of Mark Taylor who i was asked to speak with a number of years ago and we exchanged analysis over time as we both had
identified massive fraud. 

  

Mine in the Mortgage and Securities Markets - Marks in the Gold and Silver Rigging markets.  

  

This isnt difficult to see when you are trained in root cause analysis or have it put in front of you. Marks work shows the hold over politicians by Bankers and
the Paedophilia connections. 

  

The Police are used to NOT investigate and block the high level White Collar Crime. This we proved through the Dylan Harvey Group - Toby Whittacker
investigations linked to Cyclops 1146/12 and GMP's cover up. 

  

Sir Ian Burnett, Lord Chief Justice was copied with the We The People process, due to his cover up of the metals rigging market he is implicated and now
exposed as are many in the judiciary. 

  

  

Chief Constables, Martin Hewitt, the Government we believe are looking to recruit Frontline Health Workers and Police - Media - Adverts etc. 

  

There is NO Pandemic but there is an exercise to terminate life under the cover of a supposed Pandemic. 

  

There is a cover up in the Financial markets and at the core are the The City of London financiers: https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/part-2-case-
studies Case Study 4. Amber Rudd's letter. 

  

https://peerlessreads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/CvFNF_GovtKiller.mp4 

  

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/high-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.microwavedvets.com%2Fvirus&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324920744%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=%2FZQBBQFOSQYOrfHbZH%2BNJIv7qv5rAh7b7J6ZF40YLr8%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fpart-2-case-studies&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324930699%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=62IOQcxOwV%2Fjow8YMjhi4MPYCOJ%2FaaNnlEJ1RJFoO3U%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpeerlessreads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com%2FCvFNF_GovtKiller.mp4&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324930699%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=d7ECi%2FZH16zFTPQ4GQ3036NE8XzPCbpkwwhcjyJRjOo%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fguidance%2Fhigh-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324940662%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=2t6RclCaKwMR%2Bz8dPsi3yGIbXTnlhhUPlMAjRo7SOwA%3D&reserved=0
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https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-reality-the-lies-nhs-doctors-speak-wtp-holding-mp-s-police-judges-to-account-clc

  

The lives they are now to target are your own Police Constables. This is now self preservation for yourselves. 

  

Hopefully you will now make the right decisions for you and your staff. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Wednesday, December 23, 2020 9:32 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Dear Chief Constables, All, 

  

Copying Andy Burnham, FOI Officer @ GMCA in the absence of Ian Hopkins. Zac, FOI officer GMCA please make Andy Burnham and Councilors
aware of the process and outcome. 

As the reporting line for Ian Hopkins, Mr Burnham should have been aware as of about 18/10/20 at process start or on receipt of the NOTICE OF
OBLIGATION through the reporting line within local Government.

  

The Affidavit - Statement of Truth window closed for THE NOTICE OF OBLIGATION, providing a timely, full response to our presented documents at
13.30 hours 22.12.20. 

  

No written or emailed responses were received specific to the statements or documents delivered by the people to the Chief Constables of England &
Wales, Isle of Man, Northern Ireland. 

  

In support of the corrupt now confirmed TREASONOUS Government we saw an Open Letter from a number of North West Chief Constables and did
receive a crime report number (5220243533) from Avon and Somerset, but NOT one from Ian Hopkins as requested. This outcome we expected but
needed to be proven by following this process through to the end. This is one of the crimes that we now fully expect Andy Burnham to provide a Crime
Report number for in Greater Manchester other Council Leaders UK wide will be expected to do the same. 

  

May we remind you of a few of the Maxims of Law from our previous communications. 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fthe-reality-the-lies-nhs-doctors-speak-wtp-holding-mp-s-police-judges-to-account-clc&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324950612%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=6xo4umRpIl5NSvzNlaWHB4VFZ3e%2Bzl66GJgbwBOO3u4%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324950612%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=kvMY1CRO%2BleSOAuaITWVhh6YwRDd1Bz%2BMetD1Pg1Xjo%3D&reserved=0
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324960568%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=MESc%2B6kOLipu5rcWkcrXVruyYH8oGnTxY4TdyPmUmTA%3D&reserved=0
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All are equal before the law. 

An unrebutted presumption stands at law. 

An unrebutted affidavit stands as truth in commerce. 

An unrebutted affidavit becomes the judgment in commerce 

Truth is expressed by means of an affidavit. 

A matter must be expressed to be resolved. 

He who leaves the battle first loses by default. 

False in one thing is false in all. 

Ignorance of the law is NO Excuse. 

  

I'm attaching an email i sent to Bruntwood Ltd, my registered office provider. It copied a number of key individuals involved in the process and my
journey to date. All of you who have loved ones, families, grand children would do well to review the content as its a working example of how the
Genocide/ Democide will take place. 5G Electro Magnetic Fields/ Swabs and vaccines (Nano Particulates) don't mix, they are designed to kill you. 

  

Look to your own Constabulary's and you will find the same scenario whereby Corporations and individuals who are influenced and controlled are
allowing the planned murder of those whose welfare and public duty of care you are all responsible for. You have an Oath of Office and now are aware
of the Law and this process. Ignorance of the Law is NO excuse. 

  

I will be asking for a crime number from GMCA and GMP and i will be recommending everyone else to do the same. This journey to the truth has just
started.  

  

Wishing you all a peaceful Christmas and Truthful New Year.  

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Tuesday, December 15, 2020 10:22 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324960568%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=JAkZ32oyX9C1adbYemaQGuxuy8U7WOJXjGCnixypMjg%3D&reserved=0
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
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Dear Ian, 

  

UK Chief Constables, MP's,  APPG Banking. All, 

  

Maintaining the email trail for communication and audit purpose. Sir Ian Burnett - Lord Chief Justice copied with complete delivered document set
14.12.20. 

  

Yesterday we commenced the final stage and gate of the lawful process through postal delivery of The Affidavit or Statement of Truth. linked here -
Default 3-7 https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/default-3-7 

  

Each Chief Constable will be able to track his own Royal Mail delivered copy from the linked post https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/affidavit-
statement-of-truth-we-the-people 

  

The final stages of the process i recorded so there is NO excuse for stating its NOT been received or any UK Chief Constable is NOT aware of the
process or the fact that this process which commenced for ourselves in July/ August 2020 took place. 

  

For yourselves this commenced 16th October 2020 with the NOTICE OF OBLIGATION ACCORDING TO ENGLISH CONSTITUTIONAL LAW. 

  

The complete process is well documented online, text, video and still images and has seen web traffic across the globe with parallel initiatives now
taking place within the Commonwealth, the Canadians, Australians and Kiwi's (NZ) are now following with their own versions. 

  

In the UK a number of those who served documents have lost loved ones during this period or those close to them and felt compelled to take some
form of action and we are grateful they gave up their valuable time to do so and play their part.  

  

At the end of the 5gmediawatch.com post linked above an email was copied, this was sent to Isle of Man Police Officers, i entered the content as it
is valuable information for you all. 

  

Its the work of courtenay-adam-lawrence:heading who I consider to be a good friend. 

  

He passed three copies of his latest book to an officer Emily Perkins? Also a letter entitled covid criminals - (my emphasis) "NO VIRUS - NO TEST -
NO CONTAGION". 

  

There are two videos from leading experienced researchers in the medical area. Tom Barnett and Dr Thomas Cowan. 

  

Id recommend reading courtenay's letter, watching the videos and make the decision you feel in your heart as to how you lead your individual Police
Forces. 

  

It is our belief that you have either been mislead by a corrupt TREASONOUS Government or leveraged through circumstances that each one of you
know about personally.  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fdefault-3-7&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324970524%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=kxamY6Jq9l3EyIKDM6HyfTTS%2Fe2anVysBvxvAj1RW9c%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Faffidavit-statement-of-truth-we-the-people&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324970524%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=1ra5a7wyp0LcR7PuIIgX19yrtf8NfyKWzwCskIl7cUs%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Faffidavit-statement-of-truth-we-the-people&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324980486%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=mfGW%2BHF6Uazj3Poc%2B2WxCXL4SuCKkZ5TwtF%2FJI2siyA%3D&reserved=0
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The NOTICE OF OBLIGATION and the process is a lawful process. The UK's NOTICE OF OBLIGATION lawful process is completed by The
Affidavit - Statement of Truth. 

  

May we remind you of the following Maxims of law. These are not the complete list as there are many but these directly link to the process we-the-
people.co.uk have followed and relevant to this communication. 

  

1. All are equal before the law 

2. An unrebutted presumption stands at law 

3. An unrebutted affidavit stands as truth in commerce 

4. An unrebutted affidavit becomes the judgement in commerce 

5. Truth is expressed by means of an affidavit 

6. A matter must be expressed to be resolved 

7. He who leaves the field of battle first loses by default 

8. Ignorance of the law is no excuse 

  

In supporting courtenay's content once again i will draw your attention to the following pieces or evidence highlighting there was NO PANDEMIC
and we are looking at a media frenzy based upon a TREASONOUS bought Government. 

  

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/high-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid 

  

https://peerlessreads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/CvFNF_GovtKiller.mp4 

  

https://plandemicvideo.com/ 

  

As a business analyst myself used to finding issues in business and enabling company turnarounds and performance improvement witnessed by
MP's and APPG Banking officials copied 16.10.18 Portcullis House Westminster. 

  

Evidence had been provided to Kevin Hollinrake MP identifying the economic take down of the UK economy with Mike Kane MP tasked with asking
questions of John Glen Treasury Minister in the House of Commons. 

  

This Mike Kane failed to carry out as is his public duty, it would appear he is compromised. Only Mr Kane will know why he took the course of action
he did and failed the directives of Heather Buchanan APPG Banking Exec Director. 

  

  

I leave you with this piece of analysis by a fellow truth seeker from Action 4 Justice Trevor Mealham. https://youtu.be/Pjj3gmyLTRM 

  

We do know what is taking place and the existing services paid for through UK public funds and Council taxes are no longer fit for purpose. 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324980486%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=bHl%2FZbSFUhdTOqIW%2B84nDN5rMoe1415VLFE9EFXI%2BfE%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fguidance%2Fhigh-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769324990439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=IJisKVEDvyr3CejYDCRisVCmXXfjQw1W8s5JrtRDMhk%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpeerlessreads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com%2FCvFNF_GovtKiller.mp4&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325000396%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=ZpbPvmgvj1Q6ALITMtGM167gny%2BfA4MtnZhvl7k1Q9k%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fplandemicvideo.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325000396%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=59%2FqNO4WCKfOtyhcRZo1jOyCQ2MigwBsAbut%2F6Ecwf8%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutu.be%2FPjj3gmyLTRM&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325010353%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=hY2sfXH%2BJ%2FMvdGLpp9pT%2FXxTnKwHKcIaA0vDnZ750YE%3D&reserved=0
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We do communicate and will resolve many of the economic crimes that are being covered up within the existing legal system. 

  

The overall cost of economic decline and crime is now with those responsible in public office under oath and those who cover up the criminal
activities. This goes for both medical and financial. 

  

Further analysis and Court De Jure's will decide individuals outcomes. 

  

Please check your post for your Affidavit - Statement of Truth, a 7 day timer has now commenced. Thanks 

  

  

pp We The People - Sign Online: https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/default-3-7 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Monday, December 7, 2020 11:07 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Dear Companies House 

  

Copying: 

  

Police Chief Constables England & Wales. Primary Contact - Ian Hopkins - Chief Constable GMP (Please Make Sure All UK Chief Constables
Aware of This -  Please make available a Crime Report Number - Thanks) 

Heather Buchanan - APPG Exec Director, Mike Kane MP, Sale East & Wythenshawe (Labour) - Kevin Hollinrake MP, Thirsk & Malton
(Conservative) James Ventress APPG Banking (Witness to events 16.10.18) 

  

Professor Nigel Harper - ex HMRC ( Nigel Harper FCIB, ACIB, Chartered Banker, MBA Banking, CeMap, Independent Banking
Specialist, Moody’s Retail Banking Specialist Awarding Body Board Member / Examiner. 

Ambassador Transparency Task Force, Former HMRC Retail Banking Specialist, Former President Chartered Institute of Bankers, Former
Council Fellow Chartered Banker Institute  - Governance Committee. 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fdefault-3-7&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325010353%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=ykZ15%2BRZDyJ2LZmRfjlj2HcaAcj%2FUwKEgt3dua0JOnU%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325020308%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=MqjI2sRDRSyDqXw9s0jA7ktFc0MyN7JAI41n4qDc9wM%3D&reserved=0
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
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David Laity - Common Law Courts UK & International - Common Law Judge.  

  

  

In accordance with Companies House Requirements for:  GOVERNMENT UK LIMITED : Company number 05522373, Objection to a dissolution. 

  

 

  

Personally i have provided evidence of Criminal Activity that was traced to HMRC and HM Treasury by 2017 - 2018. 

  

This was passed to APPG Banking's Kevin Hollinrake MP October 2018 resulting in meetings in Portcullis House Westminster 16.10.2018. The
outcome, questions should have been asked of John Glen Treasury Minister, this was prevented by the actions of MP Mike Kane. 30.10.18 

  

Over a number of years 2006 to date, similar evidence has been collated where Criminal Activity has lead to the economic deterioration and
now destruction of the UK economy, linked to those who have been involved with UK Governments 05522373 activities. 

  

Much of this recent activity is recorded during Theresa Mays and Boris Johnsons terms as Prime Ministers. This has a readily available audit
trail that we have collated and recorded. Others will have the GAP data to 1970's. 
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We have commenced a NOTICE OF OBLIGATION process highlighting TREASON and 7 (Seven) case studies where we believe allowing
these acts of financial terrorism have in part brought down the UK economy. This should be investigated by the Police Chief Constables of
England and Wales. 

  

To date only Avon and Somerset have provided a Crime Report Number on receipt. Thanks again Jack Roth.

  

Reading the documentation and using my judgement as a Business Analyst and Project Manager with experience of exposing financial
criminality having had this done to myself in 2006/7 and witnessing a cover up (GMP - Cyclops 1146/12), i believe I'm well placed to see the
larger picture and identify the criminals behind the crime. Looking through the documentation set linked with the DS01 it would appear that
those who control the Government through the nominated representative "Laird James Coutts" are looking to steal the asset base of  the
people of the United Kingdom through stealth? 

  

https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/05522373/filing-history 

  

 

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325020308%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=XZN1cUQUsWrqlIwAYJalEQKYtTFi8Xy9Q20lUS0bbTU%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fpart-2-case-studies&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325030263%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=KlP8pkvYcyu65mOqpffKwoEXYtYEUnfLegklim1aPcE%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ffind-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk%2Fcompany%2F05522373%2Ffiling-history&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325030263%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=s0VJQOXNhcVkv%2BOOWoZ4i3WV%2Bkp%2FuILoWAUXd1FHY14%3D&reserved=0
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The DS01 declaration would appear to state that all assets (public property) owned by We-The-People/ The UK Public is to be stolen from
under our very noses in a matter of days? 

  

This in turn would then be passed to the Crown? 

  

Here in lies the Crime that the UK Chief Constables need to take note and commence investigation of immediately. Anthony Stansfeld copied
Thames Valley Police and Crime Commissioner. 

  

Professionals copied: Professor Nigel Harper.

  

 

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325040221%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=y2Llg1asdLjtzJEEWfrweSLM3EdCCrEZm5%2Br77biyq8%3D&reserved=0
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I believe by reviewing the documentation sets provided within We The People which not only identifies the TREASON and examples of White
Collar Criminality of those associated with 05522373. 

  

This last piece of documentation on the Companies House web site not only confirms that the 5G/ Vaccine Genocide intention is planned (to kill
or harm the owners of the property/ assets), but the final objective is to clean out the asset base of We The People if this is NOT stopped and
investigated thoroughly. 

  

The less people around to object the better for those linked to benefit - The Crown or Crown Corporation? 

  

An international panel of Common Law Judges sat recently highlighting the International Criminality. Combined Intel linked
here: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/international-criminal-code-indictments-the-outcome 

  

I do believe we have uncovered another aspect of intent to this criminal activity in the documentation on the Companies House Website. 

  

Please make sure that 05522373 is NOT dissolved and a Criminal Investigation should commence through UK Police Forces. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Friday, December 4, 2020 7:14 AM, we-the-people-uk <we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com> wrote: 

  

Dear Ian, 

  

Email Audit trail maintained.  Again, Please make sure ALL Chief Constables are fully aware of the linked documents as they will have
either received or shortly will be in receipt of the NOTICE OF DEFAULT & OPPORTUNITY TO CURE. 

  

Manchester's was receipted on Monday 30/11/20 by Constable 71918 at GMP HQ Central Park. 1400 Hours approximately. 

  

It has become self evident that UK Chief Constables are NOT aware of the Lawful Process or in total denial of their responsibilities to act
when criminal activity such as TREASON is reported that is taking down the economic and social fabric of the United Kingdom. 

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325040221%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=y2Llg1asdLjtzJEEWfrweSLM3EdCCrEZm5%2Br77biyq8%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325050174%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=FTsMb7%2FssZczjvxhZ7uwgCLxr3L9cmmotCjixix3hqg%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Finternational-criminal-code-indictments-the-outcome&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325050174%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=%2BUcY7reklT8f9k%2BvTKVs08X%2FcE%2B%2FB60wHf1ILZWYlpw%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325060134%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=cjupZZCS2AFQWXPu9LrVEGdrNo6crKj1vymUOc4glMI%3D&reserved=0
mailto:we-the-people-uk@protonmail.com
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fdefault-2-7&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325060134%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=001OvTdce4mr9XYMTKf5OXrZIl77xmelG3gSJ0xznKw%3D&reserved=0
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This is economic Terrorism and will be dealt with accordingly through the lawful process. The International Lawful process has
commenced: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/international-common-law-indictments-boris-world-leaders-royalty-businesses-banks 

  

The lack of Chief Constables Lawful knowledge has been highlighted by the request from Staff Officer Gill Cherry's response on behalf of
Cumbria's Chief Constable - Michelle Skeer, who stated "Cumbria Police will be taking no further action in relation to your correspondence" 

  

The job of the Police and the Chief Constables to our comprehension is to deal with Criminal Activity, this is what they are paid for (Via
Council Tax) and unfortunately in the Case Studies provided, serious crimes have been reported on more that one occasion over a number
of years. 

  

Nothing has been done of value by those who are meant to maintain law and order also keep the peace? We have proven cover ups within
the UK Police forces and more recently witnessed Police Constables or Officers kidnapping our team members. 

  

For clarity of the case study issues reported please have each Chief Constable re read the 42 Page document on https://www.we-the-
people.co.uk/  

  

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION ACCORDING TO ENGLISH CONSTITUTIONAL LAW this can be downloaded again here: https://www.we-the-
people.co.uk/download-pdf-version-master 

  

In the past i have done the job for you on the Mortgage and Bank Securities Fraud that was covered up in part by GMP all the way through
to Westminster, proven 16.10.18 - 30.11.18 - Mike Kane MP Sale East - Wythenshawe needs to be brought in for questioning in relation to
this cover up. 

  

Once again please find the "Breadcrumbs" that lead to the root cause if you read and follow the guided path of research, analysis and
experience and NOT the instructions of the Genocidal Psychopaths in Westminster. 

  

Protocols of the Learned Elders of Zion (Point 6) is a bit of a give away when read and I've placed the points you need to put together in
order 1-6 for ease of understanding and root cause analysis to find the source criminality. 

Read in conjunction with Section 2 Case Study 5   https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/cops-robbers-murerders-rip-off-a-nation-banks-
control-police-judiciary-councils-mp-s 

  

The following text specifically identifies the modern day kill mechanism (5G Kill Grids installed in UK Major Cities under UK Govt
instruction) of the 5G EMF - Hydrogel Swab - Covid 19 Vaccine combination to commit Genocide (See section 2 Case Study 5) . 

Microwaved vets https://www.microwavedvets.com/virus helps clarify. 

  

It does state quite clearly in the Learned Elders of Zion text that their "Agents Are Kept in Submission and Judges Decide as They are
Dictated to".  

  

This is why we refer to your Oaths of Office and point out that a man or woman cannot serve two masters within our delivered
texts: https://biblehub.com/matthew/6-24.htm 

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Finternational-common-law-indictments-boris-world-leaders-royalty-businesses-banks&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325070088%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=uBGeXhtybJN%2Fh3V9UnkXZLCA8wXW5W41ArhUBuXPXOc%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fcumbria-police-response-to-we-the-people&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325070088%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=gex87eilgA7ZV%2BFWPFr7vavH6Ta7t%2FjNYu7Qn0cNVa4%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325080048%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=L%2BbCKuO5CXuOfYU0HPJj9DNxaSe4pLsG5xCg0d3mIHc%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fdownload-pdf-version-master&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325080048%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=xDK5QXfrZ3R38hQ82q1Y1HHVY83CIoE9RqPEUoqLN8Q%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fpart-2-case-studies&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325090002%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=k63r99yC6sTKh7Vc8kq7DoBxQxXdSVJrZQEBKfHvW3Y%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fcops-robbers-murerders-rip-off-a-nation-banks-control-police-judiciary-councils-mp-s&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325090002%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=skRq6ZEN%2B3KsuDY3i6YengAdXr%2FgwYINZS3i4kgHptE%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fpart-2-case-studies&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325099956%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=1zUh48pO2nGiYpNxKvUzZUbI7suZ0anAuh0vRTil4LI%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.microwavedvets.com%2Fvirus&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325109912%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=VOEGijD7VZFRckQFnJmdCKlPw%2BlFvXKWrARVrG3jp7I%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbiblehub.com%2Fmatthew%2F6-24.htm&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325109912%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=oY%2BBYfMqPgT7W5jKmy%2FdxKq45IdAZkKupu0Cwf8om%2Fs%3D&reserved=0
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As stated previously we have Medical professionals, Technical experts and Financial Analysis teams that are available if you really need to
understand what is taking place. That facility is still open. 

  

If you align yourselves with the TREASON and Genocide then a Common Law Court Du Jure will determine the outcome as per Default 2-
7 the latest delivered stage. https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/default-2-7 

  

For clarity on the lawful position (Please Note Cumbria CC, Michelle Skeer) - an unrebutted affidavit stands as truth in law.  

  

5.) AN UNREBUTTED AFFIDAVIT STANDS AS THE TRUTH. 

(12 Pet. 1:25; Heb. 6:13-15;) 

  

6.) AN UNREBUTTED AFFIDAVIT BECOMES THE JUDGMENT IN COMMERCE. 

(Heb. 6:16-17;). 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/woody-s-statement-of-truth-chief-constables-default-2-7-the-solution-is-in-our-hands 

  

To date we have had NO responses that actually address the TREASON and crimes placed at your door. We have received a crime
number from Avon and Somerset but NOT from any other parties. 

  

Asking us to stop the lawful process is an invalid response should any of the other Chief Constables think this is an appropriate measure. 

  

Sir Ian Burnett - Lord Chief Justice - England and Wales will be receiving the document set complete for his review. 

  

Given the quoted text above i suspect i know the response. "JUDGES DECIDE AS WE DICTATE TO THEM".  

  

We look forward to completing the process shortly then we can start the repair job in earnest. Thanks 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fdefault-2-7&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325119873%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=ldDLd4cro37Mopa7iRY5nHBfqcsSazpAs%2Fj70ilZMIc%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fwoody-s-statement-of-truth-chief-constables-default-2-7-the-solution-is-in-our-hands&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325119873%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=tq5cZPip1aCB95oRhNK9IItF79lbntuV0ltDUSMV2yI%3D&reserved=0
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CLC 

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Friday, November 20, 2020 7:09 PM, we-the-people-uk wrote: 

  

Dear Ian, 

  

Please make sure ALL Chief Constables are aware of the attached document P1 - Performance, Title in Full: NOTICE TO COMPEL
PERFORMANCE. Served 14th - 20th November. 

  

Some will NOT have been received as yet as will be explained later in this text, please make sure ALL UK Chief Constables receive 
their PDF copy. Thanks. 

  

https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/performance1-14 

  

We have received a single Crime Report number from Jack Roth - Avon & Somerset, copied. Again thanks to Jack. 

  

The core driving issue behind this course of action is TREASON and this should NOT be dismissed or ignored by our Police Chief
Constables. Our Country is under attack economically and now physically with the hoax pandemic claim. 

  

I have NOT received a crime report from yourself, Ian  as yet? Cyclops 1146/12 should never have been closed by GMP, it helps
identify an approximate £1.8 Trillion Bank securities fraud run out of The City of London impacting All within the UK, this is when the
investigative work is completed thoroughly. This criminal activity is further confirmed by Amber Rudd's letter to Katy Bourne, Police &
Crime Commissioner for Sussex. Page 33 NOTICE OF OBLIGATION. https://www.we-the-people.co.uk/download-pdf-version-master 

  

There are many more crimes linked to 5G and the unlawful vaccine and testing regime we have now entered into. The Corona Virus
Act is written in DOG LATIN, NOT- ENGLISH and is a counterfeit document as mentioned previously. 

  

We are also aware of the Connections between Chief Constable, Andy Marsh (Avon & Somerset) and Common Purpose from
intelligence gathered by the Action 4 Justice team and Trevor Mealham's investigative work on behalf of the Lloyds signature fraud
team and a number of bait and snatch cases which now number into the thousands. This will increase as the Pandemic Hoax is played
out by Boris De Pfeffel Johnson and his pro EU - UN - Common Purpose team. 

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotonmail.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325129825%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=7OPz1bZDLuGRy%2Bvd3%2FBpjP1cFGOTkE8YQ2wiEWH9Z%2Fg%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2Fperformance1-14&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325129825%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=dc5np%2Blna3RsL4kVQ9LEbhzfJw2EtTrXslBGOOsQpsI%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fguidance%2Fhigh-consequence-infectious-diseases-hcid&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325139783%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=qSVZcpjJ0fUYOvtMw6ClCyFtRUngLo9rZEfwssj8YO4%3D&reserved=0
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On this note reviewing an ex radiographer's testimony will help further sort fact from fiction, https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-
truth-the-whole-truth-nothing-but-the-truth 

5G EMF's and Hypoxemia is the cause of the identified disease, not a cold or flu virus. https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/a-man-
with-credentials-speaks-dr-harkinson 

  

The Common Purpose - Criminal Activity connection can be previewed in The Matrix document linked to the NOTICE OF OBLIGATION
delivered both physically and as a PDF. 

Also here as a video: https://bit.ly/36RQlnz Trevor Mealham provides the high level analysis 

  

It came to our attention that during the serving of Lawful documents by our We The People, Lancashire Constabulary Team, an attempt
was made to prevent the NOTICE OF PERFORMANCE from being delivered by a number of Police Constables (Officers) and viewed
live by more than two thousand witnesses? Whether Ain'e takes this further will be up to her. 

  

I witnessed Assault, Kidnap, harassment multiple attempts at false joinder and i believe her mobile phone was taken for a short
period? https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/police-constables-create-duress-notice-of-performance-headed-off-at-the-pass She gave
a conditional offer of value which it appeared finally the Constables accepted and removed her with force from the vehicle after
attempting to prevent the serving of the lawful document's. Lanc's CC may receive a large invoice? 

Another Lancs team member had the documents so the serve was successfully completed. 

  

We are also aware that Lee Garrett was prevented from delivering documents as he now has a warrant for his arrest, we need to find
out what the crime is and who was the victim and who signed or gave authority for the warrant? 

  

If the crime is to deliver lawful documents identifying TREASON we have some major issues in our Police force to address. 

We've identified through video footage, that many constables/ officers aren't aware they are  acting under Admiralty, Talmudic,
Babylonian and Roman Laws to date and bringing laws of the sea on to the land? 

  

Hopefully you fully comprehend we are asking our Police Forces to do their jobs correctly and the case studies identify how the United
Kingdom economy is being taken down by external forces working within Government at both a Local and Central level. 

  

As you will be fully aware MPs have a Private Criminal Prosecution case against them from Michael O' Bernicia seeking Justice for The
People of The United Kingdom. https://www.thebernician.net/private-criminal-prosecution-moves-to-final-pre-court-stage/ 

  

MP Mike Kane has already made his position clear after events in Portcullis House, Westminster 16.10.18 and will be dealt with using
the evidence to hand through the Common Law Court process. 

  

Id like to add at this point that a 108 page International Criminal Law - Common Law Indictment has now been raised against ALL
parties that have acted unlawfully and continue to do so in assisting with the crimes of Genocide and Crimes Against Humanity that will
be brought against all that participate in this exercise. Matt Hancock should be the first to be arrested following this process. 

  

Ignorance is NO excuse in Law. Document Linked: https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/international-common-law-indictments-boris-
world-leaders-royalty-businesses-banks 

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fthe-truth-the-whole-truth-nothing-but-the-truth&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325149741%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=DUbYHusn08yMrBbXO2aZ03mn0X3DCyU7jHeCuLy8P5g%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fa-man-with-credentials-speaks-dr-harkinson&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325159694%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=fDkjvXJ%2BuPgF05iwv5SCoUd8Kd6%2F0k0PWjJE83MoqDM%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbit.ly%2F36RQlnz&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325159694%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=2FS%2BZer23lWAgQyOJkLuSC7ujbE96khLSTJq3btZ%2FWo%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.we-the-people.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325169650%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=PosT9kQ0r%2Fk6ZJrRLtN7JtYNyuJ%2FeTZSFCN%2Bi4%2FQ0tM%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fpolice-constables-create-duress-notice-of-performance-headed-off-at-the-pass&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325179611%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=3yn%2BuRJTQpP9l9Yk2LOsnfRgfvX4%2BN5aqBr0YhLC%2FWE%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.thebernician.net%2Fprivate-criminal-prosecution-moves-to-final-pre-court-stage%2F&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325179611%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=XlRV2FhEgDhadpkPfGeGLSu9Etg7l5rQOJnvtX2E81c%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Finternational-common-law-indictments-boris-world-leaders-royalty-businesses-banks&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325189562%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=lnHNbLxgckd0dhE0iuZRVnLCHPZANv040XwQYortCRA%3D&reserved=0
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We still look forward to meeting and finding out your true position or each Constabulary's position in this Criminal exercise by parties
operating for The City - Crown Corporation through its Masonic and Common Purpose links. 

  

We wish to work with the Police in resolving this criminal activity, this process will identify those who are working to their Oath of Office
and those who are working alongside the TREASONOUS Government. 

  

Have a good weekend, we will continue serving the documents and completing the process. Thanks 

  

CLC 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

On Saturday, October 31, 2020 4:19 PM, we-the-people-uk wrote: 

  

Dear Ian, 

  

I have placed your name as the primary contact as you have already received the PDF copy with Links to evidence and source
materials for review while information exchanges were made with Police liaison Officer Jack Roth of Avon & Somerset. Jack we
appreciate you responding, I mean this sincerely. 

  

Ian, Id like you to make sure that your colleagues at Chief Constable level, UK wide, all receive the attached document. This is
important for every man, woman and child in the UK. 

  

This country has not been in this position to my knowledge for decades, if at all in its long history. 

  

We hope we can get a speedy resolution with our Police Forces working alongside the people and making the necessary steps for
all our safety and that of our families. 

  

We know exactly who runs the criminal operations and that Treason has and is taking place. 
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We've done the research over years in some cases and have the experience, be it financial, technical, medical and data necessary
to quickly resolve the issues we now face. 

  

We want our Police forces to make the right decision and commence the critical thinking required to identify and investigate,
identify the facts from fiction. 

  

The question for yourselves is, should you work with a treasonous Government or work with the people under your Oaths of Office
and provide the service and respect our Police Forces once had.  

  

I look forward to meeting you with professional representatives, some copied enabling us to resolve the immediate threat we are all
exposed to. 

  

I've placed and linked some extracts of the immediate threat on a post for clarity. Those fellow officers that may not be aware of the
energy weapons deployed and cancer causing street lighting nationwide can easily become informed by reviewing the linked
content. 

  

https://www.5gmediawatch.com/post/the-covid-19-genocide-2020-chief-constables-on-notice-20-10-2020 
 https://www.exeter.ac.uk/news/featurednews/title_655460_en.html 

  

Those parties who have made this carefully planned intended attack on the people of this country over time, have spent our time
and our money/ credit and energy in creating a disguised weapons system or mechanism masquerading as a Telecommunications
solution that alongside the intended Nano particulate vaccine solution will result in millions dying unnecessarily as experienced in
Wuhan. 

  

This will be an act of Democide or Genocide and your officers and frontline workers will be impacted too. You are now all aware of
what is taking place. 

  

We can stop this if we act swiftly. I look forward to a positive response from each region and we can make these lands safe again. 

  

We are prepared to meet at your earliest convenience. Thanks 

  

Kind Regards 

  

 

  

07976 302068. 

  

  

  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.5gmediawatch.com%2Fpost%2Fthe-covid-19-genocide-2020-chief-constables-on-notice-20-10-2020&data=04%7C01%7CLeigh.Davison%40durham.pnn.police.uk%7C013f06fe3380476af5d208d8c6a757a2%7C4bed7fe3f41040769052b7b894eafffe%7C0%7C0%7C637477769325199519%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=2jt1X6QKuZjNDuo4N6shDj6qSAM37WWd5awLoVrEPCc%3D&reserved=0
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Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

********************************************************************************* 

Hampshire Constabulary currently use the Microsoft Office 2013 suite of applications. Please be aware of this if you intend to include an attachment with your email. This communication contains information which is confidential and may also be privileged. Any

views or opinions expressed are those of the originator and not necessarily those of Hampshire Constabulary. It is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient(s) please note that any form of distribution, copying or use of this

communication or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error please forward a copy to: informationsecurity@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk and to the sender. Please then delete the e-mail and

destroy any copies of it. DO NOT use this email address for other enquiries as the message will not be responded to or any action taken upon it. If you have a non-urgent enquiry, please call the police non-emergency number ‘101’. If it is an emergency, please call

999. Thank you.  

********************************************************************************* 
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